
Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

Record # Record Type Mbl Full Address Permit/License Issued Date Total cost of the job: $ Amount

Description to appear on 

Permit Card Applicant Name Applicant PhoneNo

BP-22-5591

Building Permit 

Application 52028 0005

27 CLARK ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/31/2022 19:56 $53,025.00 $1,080.00

Remodel/reconfigure master 

bathroom on 3rd floor. Brett Jackson 508-259-6520

BP-22-5572

Building Permit 

Application 32023 0004

1569 COMMONWEALTH 

AVE, WEST NEWTON, MA 

02465 8/30/2022 16:51 $3,597.00 $80.00

Replace (1) entry door and (1) 

storm door. No structural 

workÂ  RICHARD FALLONE 7818996353

BP-22-5571

Building Permit 

Application 53037 0022

140 DARTMOUTH ST, 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465 8/30/2022 16:49 $9,020.00 $200.00

Install 1 replacement patio 

door. No structural work. RICHARD FALLONE 7818996353

BP-22-5566

Building Permit 

Application 82016 0018

41 OLD FARM RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/30/2022 22:52 $6,000.00 $240.00

Build a 16x12 shed. Nine feet 

off the side and five feet off 

the back.Â  Dina Iskhakova 6178180171

BP-22-5567

Building Permit 

Application 64020 0017

874 COMMONWEALTH 

AVE, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/31/2022 22:31 $12,913.37 $260.00

Crawlspace Ceiling - 9in 

Fiberglass Batting, Crawlspace 

Ceiling - 2in Thermal Barrier 

Polyiso, Vapor Barrier - 6 mil 

Polyethylene in Crawl Space Deedee Kiv 9787545132

BP-22-5560

Building Permit 

Application 64018 0013

29 PARK LN, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/31/2022 15:18 $4,790.00 $100.00

Strip and re-roof the detached 

garage with like kind asphalt 

shingles. Richard Melo 617-594-7879

BP-22-5562

Building Permit 

Application 42012 0021

14 DEFOREST RD, 

NEWTON LOWER FALLS, 

MA 02462 8/31/2022 12:52 $5,000.00 $100.00 Air sealing and insulation.Â  Chris Saunders 4015154524

BP-22-5568

Building Permit 

Application 81031 0042

429-431 PARKER ST, Unit 

429, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/29/2022 21:16 $15,000.00 $300.00

Install 5/8" sheetrock and 

insulation in staircase walls. 

Reinforce stair frame. Install 

insulation in the living room, 

sheet rock wall and ceilings. Idlir Dragovoja 8572945352

BP-22-5551

Building Permit 

Application 64017 0009

32 CHARLOTTE RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/29/2022 15:42 $4,214.70 $100.00

Insulation & air sealing. Also 

install bathroom vent to roof. Vincent McLaughin 508-989-9421 

BP-22-5548

Building Permit 

Application 83028 0052

31 CARL ST, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/29/2022 17:28 $60,000.00 $1,200.00

Replace 30 windows with 

new, new trim, exterior trim, Shea Danino 6177332690

BP-22-5543

Building Permit 

Application 54007 0013

736 CHESTNUT ST, 

WABAN, MA 02468 8/29/2022 17:04 $14,487.70 $300.00 Strip & re-roof. jose Mizhirumay 508-655-3451

BP-22-5542

Building Permit 

Application 84034 0033

265 WISWALL RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/26/2022 20:10 $674.56 $50.00 Seal ducts in attic.Â  Vincent McLaughin 508-989-9421 

BP-22-5533

Building Permit 

Application 32031 0004

33 BERKELEY ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/26/2022 11:38 $49,000.00 $980.00

Remodeling of the Master 

Bedroom and Bathroom on 

second floor Peter Sachs 617-527-5777
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5530

Building Permit 

Application 11010 0002

267-273 WATERTOWN ST, 

Unit 267, NEWTON, MA 

02458 8/26/2022 16:46 $3,000.00 $60.00

Residential weatherization/ air 

sealing. No structural changes. 

SITE ID 4505514 Attic Floor - 

6" Open Blow Cellulose, Hatch 

- 2" Thermal Barrier Polyiso, 

Kneewall Slope - 2" Thermal 

Barrier Polyiso Adam Glenn 781-205-4516

BP-22-5529

Building Permit 

Application 84015 0005

675 SAW MILL BROOK 

PKWY, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/26/2022 13:38 $21,150.00 $440.00

Oak Hill Park Association:Â  

Cosmetic repair of walls. 

Replace tile in kitchen VLADIMIR SIROTIN 5084988281

BP-22-5527

Building Permit 

Application 33029 0007

30 LINDBERGH AVE, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/26/2022 14:42 $30,257.00 $620.00

Install vinyl siding with 3/8" 

Insulation board, full coverage 

trim Douglas Snow 781-893-4546 

BP-22-5526

Building Permit 

Application 14021 0005

61-63 LINCOLN RD, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/26/2022 16:48 $5,000.00 $100.00

#63-Weatherization/air 

sealing; attic floor 15" open 

blow cellulose, knee wall slope 

6" fiberglass batting and 2" 

thermal barrier polyiso, knee 

wall gable wall 3" fiberglass 

batting. No structural workÂ  Adam Glenn 781-205-4516

BP-22-5519

Building Permit 

Application 14010 0012

24-28 SILVER LAKE AVE, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/30/2022 15:27 $1,000.00 $50.00

INSULATE BASEMENT RIM 

JOISTS RICHARD TAGLIENTI 508-875-8930 

BP-22-5517

Building Permit 

Application 81049 0005

25 ROOSEVELT RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/25/2022 13:41 $10,900.00 $220.00

Remove and replace rubber 

roof in the rear of house. Todd Mellor 617-827-9709 

BP-22-5518

Building Permit 

Application 82004 0032

100 DUDLEY RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/25/2022 12:11 $12,098.00 $260.00

Remove and replace 2 patio 

doors. Like for like, no 

structural changes. Jamie Morin 860-952-4112 

BP-22-5513

Building Permit 

Application 73036 0007

22 EXMOOR RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/29/2022 21:53 $14,000.00 $280.00

Residential weatherization/ air 

sealing. No structural changes. 

SITE ID 7267964Walls - Wood 

Shingle - 4in Dense Pack 

Cellulose , Attic Floor - 8in 

Open Blow Cellulose ,Hatch - 

2in Thermal Barrier Polyiso , 

Open Wall - 2in Thermal 

Barrier Polyiso Adam Glenn 781-205-4516

BP-22-5512

Building Permit 

Application 44029 0026

361 WOLCOTT ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/25/2022 19:58 $6,900.00 $140.00

Replace (3) windows, same 

size. No structural workÂ  Marc Miller 6178230390

BP-22-5507

Building Permit 

Application 53037 0012

250 FULLER ST  WAB, 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465 8/23/2022 17:45 $2,999.00 $60.00

Insulation work as part of the 

Mass Save program. Romain Strecker 7813097540

BP-22-5506

Building Permit 

Application 44029 0013

270 AUBURNDALE AVE, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/30/2022 13:58 $6,863.00 $140.00

CHANGE OF CONTRACTOR - 

11/16/2022 - Demo detached 

garage and construct new 

detached garage. As-built 

required upon completion. Richard Amodei 978-341-4790
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08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5505

Building Permit 

Application 82012 0006

62 ARNOLD RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/26/2022 12:21 $23,959.00 $480.00

Install copper valleys and 

gutters Steve Herget 7748933194

BP-22-5516

Building Permit 

Application 84001A0026

581 SAW MILL BROOK 

PKWY, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/31/2022 20:56 $10,000.00 $200.00 New stucco and steel siding ALLEN SHLAYEN (617) 894-6234

BP-22-5500

Building Permit 

Application 64004 0004

6 WARREN RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/23/2022 17:43 $22,000.00 $440.00

Strip and re-shingle existing 

asphalt roof. Todd Mellor 617-827-9709 

BP-22-5499

Building Permit 

Application 33023 0014A

118 RIVER ST, Unit 118B, 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465 8/30/2022 15:42 $13,000.00 $260.00

Replace (2) exterior doors, no 

structural work WILLIAM NICHOLS 978-265-7255 ext. _____

BP-22-5497

Building Permit 

Application 84024 0002

134 HANSON RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/23/2022 21:49 $6,000.00 $120.00

Insulation work as part of the 

MASS Save program. Affidavit 

required at final Romain Strecker 7813097540

BP-22-5489

Building Permit 

Application 24026 0002

27 WHITTIER RD, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/23/2022 18:35 $16,531.00 $340.00

Repairs to basement due to 

water damage. No structural 

work. George Germain 508-635-7084

BP-22-5488

Building Permit 

Application 44017 0022

179-181 AUBURNDALE 

AVE, AUBURNDALE, MA 

02466 8/26/2022 15:01 $13,000.00 $260.00 Insulation & air sealing. Adam Glenn 781-205-4516

BP-22-5481

Building Permit 

Application 63037 0026

33-55 BOYLSTON ST, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/26/2022 12:34 $10,000.00 $200.00

Legit: Change of tenant. Install 

fitting room.Â  Joseph Biotti 617-201-4601

BP-22-5480

Building Permit 

Application 63037 0025

1-27 BOYLSTON ST, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/24/2022 13:13 $15,000.00 $300.00

Hummus V Hummus. Change 

of tenant.Â  Joseph Biotti 617-201-4601

BP-22-5475

Building Permit 

Application 81034 0003

323 PARKER ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/23/2022 16:54 $25,188.00 $520.00

Install 23 windows, no 

structural work. RICHARD FALLONE 7818996353

BP-22-5474

Building Permit 

Application 33039 0010

189 RIVER ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/23/2022 16:52 $10,884.00 $220.00

Replace (12) windows, no 

structural work RICHARD FALLONE 7818996353

BP-22-5473

Building Permit 

Application 31026 0009

51 WILDWOOD AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/23/2022 16:53 $5,876.00 $120.00

Replace (3) windows on 1st 

floor, no structural workÂ  RICHARD FALLONE 7818996353

BP-22-5487

Building Permit 

Application 64018 0006

21 TARLETON RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/23/2022 14:02 $24,500.00 $500.00

Demolish existing landing and 

stairs and build new 10' x 17' 

rear deck. As-Built Survey 

Required. Andris Kaza 508-561-5907

BP-22-5469

Building Permit 

Application 34006 0010

50 MORRILL ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/23/2022 19:46 $13,753.00 $280.00

Remove and replace 4 patio 

doors, like for like no 

structural changes. Jamie Morin 860-952-4112 

BP-22-5467

Building Permit 

Application 82020 0015E

335 BROOKLINE ST, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/23/2022 19:42 $11,973.00 $240.00

Remove and replace 1 patio 

door, like for like. Jamie Morin 860-952-4112 

BP-22-5466

Building Permit 

Application 54045 0004

57 CANTERBURY RD, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/19/2022 19:00 $10,853.00 $220.00

Remove and replace 3 

windows. Like for like, no 

structural changes. Jamie Morin 860-952-4112 

BP-22-5465

Building Permit 

Application 51036 0014

4 SHAWMUT PK, NEWTON 

UPPER FALLS, MA 02464 8/25/2022 17:52 $11,079.00 $240.00

Remove and replace 2 

windows. Like for like, no 

structural changes. Jamie Morin 860-952-4112 

BP-22-5464

Building Permit 

Application 52029 0022

81 CLARK ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/19/2022 18:57 $7,121.00 $160.00

Remove and replace 1 patio 

door. Like for like, no 

structural changes. Jamie Morin 860-952-4112 
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5462

Building Permit 

Application 51008 0014MAIN

74-76 ROCKLAND PL, Unit 

MAIN, NEWTON, MA 

02464 8/25/2022 16:50 $59,700.00 $1,200.00

Install new James Hardie 

Siding, PVC Trim & fiberglass 

gutters. NUFHD approval.Â 

Atlantic Coast Property 

Solutions Inc. 7818176941

BP-22-5460

Building Permit 

Application 33017 0016A

71-73 WEBSTER PK, Unit 

71, WEST NEWTON, MA 

02465 8/19/2022 18:18 $5,500.00 $120.00

Deck repair, including 

changing deck posts and any 

rotted wood. No structural 

work. Boris Furman 6172569652

BP-22-5544

Building Permit 

Application 62003 0011

25 KENMORE ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/30/2022 14:34 $75,000.00 $1,500.00

Demo interior of basement, 

remove slab and excavate for 

extra headroom. Includes new 

footings and slab. Auburndale Builders - 6174674171

BP-22-5449

Building Permit 

Application 83019 0006

256 WINCHESTER ST, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/26/2022 17:43 $5,000.00 $100.00

Repair existing stairs. Add 

bluestone caps. No change in 

size or shape. Compliant with 

building code for egress 

stairs.Â  Paul Cannon 6177950187

BP-22-5495

Building Permit 

Application 63009 0002

140 COMMONWEALTH 

AVE, CHESTNUT HILL, MA 

02467 8/30/2022 0:00 $2,575.00 $100.00

Erect a 40x100 frame tent at 

BC Campus Green on 9-27 to 9-

29-22. Using on 9-28 for a 

Welcome Back picnic from 

11am to 4pm. No cooking, 

heat or smoking. 

Roland L. Appleton, 

Inc. 7815925523

BP-22-5459

Building Permit 

Application 44021 0030

257-259 WEBSTER ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/29/2022 15:30 $38,000.00 $760.00

Remodel bathroom on 1st 

floor. No structural work Michael O'Dwyer 6176456311

BP-22-5448

Building Permit 

Application 63017 0006

26 OLD ORCHARD RD, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/19/2022 12:36 $77,000.00 $1,540.00

Repair and repoint retaining 

wall in kind Tina Bosen 603-964-5073

BP-22-5447

Building Permit 

Application 23011 0004A

22 JENISON ST, Unit B, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/18/2022 17:41 $8,557.00 $180.00

Replace 2 windows on 3rd 

floor. No structural work. Jaime Morin 508-351-2277 x 6

BP-22-5444

Building Permit 

Application 81020 0003

300 WOODCLIFF RD, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/19/2022 18:50 $14,999.00 $300.00 Strip and reroof

VENTURE HOME SOLAR 

LLC 860-406-2434

BP-22-5445

Building Permit 

Application 11004 0010

227 CALIFORNIA ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/21/2022 17:25 $20,000.00 $400.00

strip and reroof 30 yr 

architectural shingle Scott Evans 617-777-2060

BP-22-5443

Building Permit 

Application 44026 0011

398 WOLCOTT ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/18/2022 17:42 $17,500.00 $360.00

Remodel existing bathroom 

on 2nd floor, no structural 

work. Albert Todesca 781-589-1282

BP-22-5440

Building Permit 

Application 42024 0010

136 PINE GROVE AVE, 

NEWTON LOWER FALLS, 

MA 02462 8/23/2022 14:22 $26,964.00 $540.00

Remove and replace 8 

windows and 1 patio door, like 

for like, no structural changes. Jamie Morin 860-952-4112 

BP-22-5435

Building Permit 

Application 31028 0050

131 WARWICK RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/18/2022 15:08 $8,843.00 $180.00

Replace (8) windows on 1st. 

floor, no structural work RICHARD FALLONE 7818996353

BP-22-5433

Building Permit 

Application 24041 0036

57 ROYCE RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/18/2022 20:43 $5,800.00 $120.00

Replace rubber roof on rear 

section of house because of 

tree damage Padraig Duncan 6177196926
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5431

Building Permit 

Application 52035 0006

1640 CENTRE ST, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/18/2022 12:53 $43,700.00 $880.00

Remove existing roofing and 

install new GAF Asphalt 

shingle roof. Repair Existing 

fascia and soffit on the main 

house.Remove chimney. No 

deck. Mauro Noqueira 508-251-1361

BP-22-5432

Building Permit 

Application 51040 0027

1156 CHESTNUT ST, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/18/2022 17:20 $14,800.00 $300.00

Replace asphalt shingle 

roofing and complete 

carpentry repairs to dormer Padraig Duncan 6177196926

BP-22-5428

Building Permit 

Application 24005 0007A

220-222 AUSTIN ST, Unit 

222, WEST NEWTON, MA 

02465 8/19/2022 12:42 $39,300.00 $800.00

Remove existing decking 

boards only. Replace with 

composite boards. No new 

footings/frame included. Mauro Noqueira 508-251-1361

BP-22-5429

Building Permit 

Application 82029 0005

17 DREW RD, CHESTNUT 

HILL, MA 02467 8/19/2022 20:09 $18,681.00 $380.00

Install new front landing and 

landscape path. Means of 

egress.Â  clay larsen 617-908-1022

BP-22-5425

Building Permit 

Application 52018 0004

44 LAKEWOOD RD, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/30/2022 15:40 $9,000.00 $180.00 1 replacement entry door WILLIAM NICHOLS 978-265-7255 ext. _____

BP-22-5426

Building Permit 

Application 13029 0003

30 VINEYARD RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/23/2022 20:30 $2,000.00 $50.00

INSULATE ATTIC FLOOR WITH 

8" OPEN BLOW CELLULOSE RICHARD TAGLIENTI 508-875-8930 

BP-22-5424

Building Permit 

Application 53031 0009

187 MOFFAT RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/30/2022 15:41 $28,000.00 $560.00 8 replacement windows WILLIAM NICHOLS 978-265-7255 ext. _____

BP-22-5423

Building Permit 

Application 64028 0015

46 PELHAM ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/30/2022 15:40 $9,000.00 $180.00 2 replacement windows WILLIAM NICHOLS 978-265-7255 ext. _____

BP-22-5420

Building Permit 

Application 41017 0032

180 MELROSE ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/24/2022 17:37 $4,860.00 $100.00

Replace interior stair railing 

and remove carpets and 

refinish of 2nd floor Milosz Bochenek 6175120177

BP-22-5458

Building Permit 

Application 83003 0010

4 HERSEY ST, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/25/2022 20:17 $80,000.00 $1,600.00

Remodel kitchen, add half 

bath and laundry on first floor, 

replace all windows except 

basement.Â  Matthew Morrissey 7813891342

BP-22-5457

Building Permit 

Application 63013 0024

39 PRISCILLA RD, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/21/2022 16:33 $25,238.00 $520.00

Renovation of the existing 

Attic Bathroom. All the 

fixtures remain at the same 

locations. Martin Banas 8573890938

BP-22-5418

Building Permit 

Application 34009 0009

127 HARDING ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/18/2022 20:15 $9,382.80 $200.00 Insulation & air sealing. James Rossini 5088818200

BP-22-5415

Building Permit 

Application 24009 0029

43 HIGHLAND AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/17/2022 14:48 $4,483.00 $100.00

Strip and re-roof the 2 one-

story asphalt shingle roof 

sections located on rear of 

home with in kind material. Richard Melo 617-594-7879

BP-22-5414

Building Permit 

Application 13002 0009

29-31 LEWIS ST, Unit 29, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/19/2022 12:03 $19,394.00 $400.00

Strip and re-roof the asphalt 

shingle and EPDM roofing 

systems on the entire home 

with like kind. Richard Melo 617-594-7879
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08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5411

Building Permit 

Application 21022 0003

324 CRAFTS ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/18/2022 19:01 $27,000.00 $540.00

Remove old windows and 

dispose. Lower opening 7" on 

large front window. Install two 

double casement windows, 

one three-wide casement 

picture window with 

casement flankers, and 

nineteen double hung 

windows. Dispose of all job 

debris. Railan Ferreira 5082594717

BP-22-5409

Building Permit 

Application 82002 0007

280 BOYLSTON ST, Unit 

101, CHESTNUT HILL, MA 

02467 8/16/2022 19:44 $16,000.00 $320.00

Removing bathtub and walls 

Installing new shower 

pan/shower valve and tile 

walls robert ashcroft 617-593-1640

BP-22-5407

Building Permit 

Application 12011 0001

296-334 WASHINGTON ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/29/2022 14:21 $18,000.00 $360.00

The removal of abandoned 

Sprint antennas and 

associated equipment at the 

existing rooftop cell site Earl Stande 4847079199

BP-22-5402

Building Permit 

Application 31024 0007

18 FAIRWAY DR, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/17/2022 22:12 $139,370.00 $2,800.00

Finish existing basement to 

include a family room and a 

1/2 bathroom. No structural 

work. David Emslie 617-799-7300

BP-22-5401

Building Permit 

Application 52002 0018

61 BOWDOIN ST, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/26/2022 14:52 $5,000.00 $100.00

Residential weatherization/ air 

sealing. No structural changes. 

SITE IDÂ 4518300 Adam Glenn 781-205-4516

BP-22-5461

Building Permit 

Application 32050 0007

19 BALCARRES RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/19/2022 20:48 $50,000.00 $1,000.00

Interior remodel per plans. 

Includes doors, trim, flooring, 

tile and mantels. No structural 

work. Olga Kondurova 7812587635

BP-22-5394

Building Permit 

Application 32012 0047

22 WINTHROP ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/16/2022 18:37 $1,169.19 $50.00

Insulate the knee walls. 

Insulation affidavit required 

for final inspection.Â  ROBERT FERDINAND 6172711094

BP-22-5396

Building Permit 

Application 83028 0036D

26 WINCHESTER PLAZA, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/15/2022 20:04 $7,860.00 $160.00

Install 13 replacement 

windows. Â Openings 

unchanged. Robert Arthur 508-951-2186

BP-22-5413

Building Permit 

Application 12001 0034

155 JACKSON RD, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/31/2022 13:15 $460,000.00 $9,200.00

Full interior reno, was already 

demo'd to stud. New 

electrical, plumbing and 

furnace. New shingles on roof 

and new siding on 50% of the 

house. Nery Palma 6174298060

BP-22-5392

Building Permit 

Application 84034 0002S

181 WELLS AVE, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/24/2022 9:19 $9,700.00 $200.00

Add one office to unit 102d 

Â from unit 102 George Mckie 781-593-1552

BP-22-5400

Building Permit 

Application 82004 0044BD

344 BOYLSTON ST, Unit 

344A, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/16/2022 19:36 $55,000.00 $1,100.00

Remodel kitchen and bath. 

Â Same layout. No structural 

work.Â  Debra Peck 6176993545
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5400

Building Permit 

Application 82004 0044BD

344 BOYLSTON ST, Unit 

344A, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/16/2022 19:36 $55,000.00 $25.00

Remodel kitchen and bath. 

Â Same layout. No structural 

work.Â  Debra Peck 6176993545

BP-22-5387

Building Permit 

Application 52023 0001

82 HYDE ST, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/19/2022 20:21 $6,324.00 $140.00

Strip the asphalt shingle 

roofing from front porch and 

rear narrow extension above 

kitchen and install new copper 

standing seam roofing. Richard Melo 617-594-7879

BP-22-5388

Building Permit 

Application 31028 0084

19 RICHARDS CIR, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/15/2022 14:28 $953.06 $50.00

Air sealing and weather 

stripping. Nick DelMonaco 5089629951

BP-22-5410

Building Permit 

Application 82023 0010

293 HARTMAN RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/30/2022 12:14 $30,000.00 $600.00

Change external house 

clapboard Â with Cedar 

Impression Siding. Electrician 

to remove and replace 

service.Â  Mukesh Hariawala 6175813993

BP-22-5421

Building Permit 

Application 13028 0001

42 HAMLIN RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/22/2022 17:00 $23,400.00 $480.00

replacing rear steps and front 

and rear walkway james pine 6175712276

BP-22-5382

Building Permit 

Application 14023 0013

66-68 LINCOLN RD, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/15/2022 14:16 $70,000.00 $1,425.00

Turn dining room into a 

bedroom and remodel existing 

kitchens in both units. Cynthia Lanciloti (617)501-6158 

BP-22-5381

Building Permit 

Application 41021 0008

45 WARE RD, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/17/2022 17:02 $12,900.00 $260.00 Strip & re-roof. Douglas Snow 781-893-4546 

BP-22-5520

Building Permit 

Application 62008 0007

930 BEACON ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/25/2022 19:48 $41,000.00 $820.00

Replace (25) windows, in kind. 

No structural work Colin Hayward 6172851105

BP-22-5379

Building Permit 

Application 32030 0014

97 BERKELEY ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/15/2022 11:49 $40,000.00 $800.00

Remove wall finishes in 

master bedroom and 

basement, install spray foam 

insulation. Board and plaster, 

then install finishes. Boris Kutikov 617-908-0334

BP-22-5378

Building Permit 

Application 34046 0015

22 DANA RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/12/2022 16:56 $13,069.00 $280.00 Strip & re-roof. Richard Melo 617-594-7879

BP-22-5436

Building Permit 

Application 84034 0002E

135 WELLS AVE, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/19/2022 16:22 $591,000.00 $11,820.00

metal roof infill and go over 

with polyiso machanically 

attached and EPDM 

membrane Fully adhered Robert Holt 603-674-9818

BP-22-5377

Building Permit 

Application 65019 0026

57-59 RIPLEY ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/11/2022 20:31 $2,108.00 $60.00

Removing and replacing 1 

window, replacing like with 

like, no structural changes. Artem Sudakov 8609524112

BP-22-5395

Building Permit 

Application 14022 0010

28 CLINTON ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/17/2022 14:00 $45,500.00 $920.00

Â  Removal and Replacement 

of existing porch floor framing 

system, columns, decking, 

railings. Â Installation of new 

footings as required. Â  Todd Langer 9784400583
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5373

Building Permit 

Application 81019 0002

90 BOULDER RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/12/2022 14:23 $33,855.00 $680.00

Strip and reroof asphalt 

shingles Todd Mellor 617-827-9709 

BP-22-5369

Building Permit 

Application 21023 0012C

133-135 EDINBORO ST, 

Unit 4, NEWTONVILLE, MA 

02460 8/16/2022 16:17 $14,000.00 $280.00 add first floor laundry closet Joseph Deodato 6179264444

BP-22-5390

Building Permit 

Application 21011 0011

51 ALBEMARLE RD, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/16/2022 16:16 $122,000.00 $2,440.00

Add first floor laundry closet, 

replace kitchen cabinets, new 

bathroom fixtures, add fire 

door to garage Joseph Deodato 6179264444

BP-22-5366

Building Permit 

Application 54005 0011

810 CHESTNUT ST, 

WABAN, MA 02468 8/11/2022 19:51 $42,000.00 $840.00

Replace decking and railing on 

two small decks Doug Agule 857-404-6577

BP-22-5374

Building Permit 

Application 21001 0002

21 ALBEMARLE RD, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/12/2022 19:05 $99,500.00 $2,000.00

Renovate master bathroom, 

bedroom, and laundry room, 

install (2) new windows. 

Â Remove kitchenette 

cabinets, replace flooring and 

install shelving in existing 

finished basement. Matthew Coady 5083974776

BP-22-5359

Building Permit 

Application 55020 0004

6 ALBAN RD, WABAN, MA 

02468 8/10/2022 19:30 $4,000.00 $80.00

Mass Save weatherization, 

exterior walls. Mark Vialpando 6179011351

BP-22-5361

Building Permit 

Application 12001 0047

10 WILTSHIRE RD, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/31/2022 19:44 $15,000.00 $300.00 Residing house Rachel Vautour 617-930-0763

BP-22-5386

Building Permit 

Application 82004 0079AD

99 FLORENCE ST, Unit 2B-

20, CHESTNUT HILL, MA 

02467 8/16/2022 14:36 $45,250.00 $920.00

Remove brick, install flashing, 

replace 3 scuppers in balcony 

wall, remove and replace 

railings. Overhead protection 

to be installed. Brendan Murray 978-594-1138

BP-22-5355

Building Permit 

Application 41004 0011

68 EVERGREEN AVE, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/19/2022 18:35 $50,000.00 $1,000.00

Demolition of existing 2 family 

dwelling. JOSHUA BULENS (781) 769-9310

BP-22-5358

Building Permit 

Application 62020 0017

12 ROWENA RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/25/2022 12:04 $16,430.00 $340.00 Replace (17) windows Thomas Parker 7815268432

BP-22-5354

Building Permit 

Application 84032 0003

53 DOROTHY RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/31/2022 18:35 $25,000.00 $500.00

Remove garage roof and floor 

below leaving foundation. 

Remove room behind garage. 

Selective interior 

demolition.Â  Marc Harik 6178525303

BP-22-5353

Building Permit 

Application 34024 0008

11 LLEWELLYN RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/11/2022 17:33 $8,875.00 $180.00

Strip & re-roof rear section 

only. Taylor Ferguson 8572377648

BP-22-5372

Building Permit 

Application 33032 0011

268 CHERRY ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/16/2022 17:25 $36,350.00 $740.00

Add full bathroom on 1st. 

floor In existing porch. Andris Kaza 508-561-5907

BP-22-5347

Building Permit 

Application 41030 0032

285 LEXINGTON ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/9/2022 19:48 $10,010.00 $220.00

Strip and re-roof, no structural 

workÂ  HELADIO SALGADO 781-648-5446

BP-22-5349

Building Permit 

Application 64015 0005

52 HANCOCK AVE, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/9/2022 22:17 $17,700.00 $360.00

Shingle roof replacement, 

main house & detached 

garage. James O'Connell 978-261-5577
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5348

Building Permit 

Application 81001 0001A

7 MEADOWBROOK RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/16/2022 20:01 $71,000.00 $1,420.00

Remodel Kitchen, install LVL 

beams and posts to open up 

kitchen area. Structural 

affidavit required at rough 

inspection.Â  Evan Rocha 19785512353

BP-22-5345

Building Permit 

Application 41030 0001

355 LEXINGTON ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/9/2022 18:19 $6,731.56 $140.00

Weatherization, air sealing, 

door kits, exterior door/dense 

pack 4", attic open blown 4", 

damming, propavents, and 

insulate hatchÂ  Ingrid Johnson 508-326-2556 

BP-22-5342

Building Permit 

Application 34037 0003

38 CLARK RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/17/2022 18:11 $8,814.33 $180.00

Air sealing in basement, attic 

blown in cellulose to achieve R-

38, blow in dense pack 

cellulose inside walls. Insulate 

crawlspace ceiling and knee 

wall slopes/gables with 

fiberglass Jose Santos 781-598-7125 

BP-22-5340

Building Permit 

Application 13008 0003

27 LAUDHOLM RD, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/23/2022 21:43 $35,300.00 $720.00

2 bathroom renovation 

Master bath & downstairs 

bath Aleksandr Gurovich 7815588829

BP-22-5339

Building Permit 

Application 42032 0036

34 MOULTON ST, 

NEWTON LOWER FALLS, 

MA 02462 8/23/2022 19:09 $35,000.00 $700.00

2nd floor bathroom remodel. 

same locations. Thomas Gowdy 508-922-1789

BP-22-5334

Building Permit 

Application 55048 0010

176 COLLINS RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/11/2022 18:40 $4,000.00 $80.00

Residential weatherization/ air 

sealing. No structural changes. 

SITE ID 1319497Rim Joist - 6in 

Fiberglass Batting, Attic Stair 

Cover Thermal Barrier, Attic 

Floor - 13in Open Blow 

Cellulose, Attic Floor - 6in 

Dense Pack Cellulose Adam Glenn 781-205-4516

BP-22-5337

Building Permit 

Application 34037 0049

166 PARMENTER RD, 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465 8/18/2022 15:36 $61,000.00 $1,220.00

Finish attic for office, bonus 

room/workshop, and 

bathroomÂ  Alvin Teh 6178287031

BP-22-5336

Building Permit 

Application 33031 0016

57-59 SOUTH GATE PK, 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465 8/9/2022 18:35 $85,000.00 $1,700.00

Renovate 1st floor bathroom, 

no structural work, replace 

windows and insulation in 

basement. Scott Curtice 9788080238

BP-22-5375

Building Permit 

Application 41022 0001

0 COMMONWEALTH AVE, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/24/2022 16:38 $849.00 $100.00

Placing a 20x30 frame tent for 

event. Set up and removal are 

same day. Marie Presti 6179647776

BP-22-5330

Building Permit 

Application 52032 0013

1590 CENTRE ST, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/8/2022 19:12 $62,533.00 $1,260.00

Demo Existing front porch first 

and second floor, build new 

one same size. Mauro Noqueira 508-251-1361

BP-22-5329

Building Permit 

Application 51018 0010B

50-52 COTTAGE ST, Unit 3, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/9/2022 18:51 $5,900.00 $120.00

Unit 3; Insulation and 

weatherization by Mass Save. 

Affidavit required for final 

inspection.Â  Mark Vialpando 6179011351
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5332

Building Permit 

Application 52021 0003

340 LAKE AVE  CTR, Unit 1, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/10/2022 22:07 $124,500.00 $2,500.00

Remodel, Kitchen, Laundry 

Rm, & Bathrm. Remove 

window, add window on 

opposite wall, construct new 

bathrm in current office, 

demo partition wall in master 

bedrm and reconstruct same 

to accommodate new pocket 

doors. Replace 13 windows, 

Â Seal off 1 useless window, 

rebuild exterior steps. AMEND 

9/9/22 to perform structural 

repairs Paul O'Regan 617-777-8124

BP-22-5332

Building Permit 

Application 52021 0003

340 LAKE AVE  CTR, Unit 1, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/10/2022 22:07 $124,500.00 $200.00

Remodel, Kitchen, Laundry 

Rm, & Bathrm. Remove 

window, add window on 

opposite wall, construct new 

bathrm in current office, 

demo partition wall in master 

bedrm and reconstruct same 

to accommodate new pocket 

doors. Replace 13 windows, 

Â Seal off 1 useless window, 

rebuild exterior steps. AMEND 

9/9/22 to perform structural 

repairs Paul O'Regan 617-777-8124

BP-22-5328

Building Permit 

Application 21032 0027

58 PAGE RD, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/17/2022 18:51 $75,000.00 $1,500.00

Kitchen remodel, no structural 

work . Brendan Morrissey 6172122911

BP-22-5327

Building Permit 

Application 14016 0020

54-56 LOTHROP ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/11/2022 18:41 $12,000.00 $240.00 Insulation & air sealing. Adam Glenn 781-205-4516

BP-22-5326

Building Permit 

Application 63013 0002A

62 CROSBY RD, Unit 2, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/17/2022 13:54 $50,000.00 $1,000.00

Remodel kitchen. Relocate 

one bathroom and add one 

bathroom. Replace ten 

windows. Robert Burk 6175904054

BP-22-5326

Building Permit 

Application 63013 0002A

62 CROSBY RD, Unit 2, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/17/2022 13:54 $50,000.00 $25.00

Remodel kitchen. Relocate 

one bathroom and add one 

bathroom. Replace ten 

windows. Robert Burk 6175904054

BP-22-5323

Building Permit 

Application 12004 0023

65-67 WABAN ST, Unit 1, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/9/2022 13:12 $15,000.00 $300.00

Addition of a bathroom to a 

pre-existing area in the home. Andrew Kaufman 8023435669
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5320

Building Permit 

Application 63013 0002MAIN

62 CROSBY RD, Unit MAIN, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/17/2022 13:57 $50,000.00 $1,000.00

Remove existing wood shingle 

siding/trim and replace with 

HardiePlankÂ®Â lap siding and 

PVC trim. Replace damaged 

front porch floor boards and 

rear porch floor boards.Â  Robert Burk 6175904054

BP-22-5320

Building Permit 

Application 63013 0002MAIN

62 CROSBY RD, Unit MAIN, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/17/2022 13:57 $50,000.00 $25.00

Remove existing wood shingle 

siding/trim and replace with 

HardiePlankÂ®Â lap siding and 

PVC trim. Replace damaged 

front porch floor boards and 

rear porch floor boards.Â  Robert Burk 6175904054

BP-22-5322

Building Permit 

Application 72023 0014

31 BUSWELL PK, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/9/2022 17:47 $60,000.00 $1,200.00

Tear off the existing left side 

garage two story structure 

completely to rebuild with a 

proper full depth foundation 

below. Build out the interior 

of the space with a new 

playroom on the first floor 

and two bedrooms above as 

previously designed. Steven Overstreet (781) 818-6285

BP-22-5316

Building Permit 

Application 55002 0024

31 LARCH RD, WABAN, MA 

02468 8/16/2022 19:49 $58,437.00 $1,180.00

Remove and rebuild the 

existing paver and granite 

stairs. Vagner Dasilva 8572372240

BP-22-5315

Building Permit 

Application 31012 0042

18 VINCENT ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/11/2022 0:34 $9,710.00 $200.00

Change entrance closet on 

first floor into a 1/2 bathroom. Maurice Mayer 5089812691

BP-22-5314

Building Permit 

Application 62004 0054

52 PINE CREST RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/18/2022 21:04 $44,213.00 $900.00

Remove and install 21 vinyl 

replacement windows John Ferguson 781-285-5169

BP-22-5313

Building Permit 

Application 51043 0003

43 RIVER AVE, NEWTON 

UPPER FALLS, MA 02464 8/10/2022 21:30 $250.00 $50.00

Replacing some floorboards 

on deck (in kind) and raising 

railing height to 36â€• dina onur 508-718-8115

BP-22-5536

Building Permit 

Application 33016 0013

219 WEBSTER ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/29/2022 12:01 $12,300.00 $260.00

Repair/replace an existing 

retaining wall Yueh-tyng Chien 18572538522

BP-22-5312

Building Permit 

Application 63024 0006

87 RESERVOIR AVE, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/9/2022 10:38 $62,500.00 $1,260.00

Cosmetic upgrades to kitchen, 

Master shower & mudroom 

(Floors/reccessed lights) NO 

Exterior work. Robert Lawrence 781-326-8655 

BP-22-5308

Building Permit 

Application 52009 0008

20 HILLSIDE RD, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/10/2022 14:20 $15,300.00 $320.00

Strip and re-roof; Taking 

debris with own dump truck. 

no siding work. Adrianne Banks 8572075934

BP-22-5307

Building Permit 

Application 21033 0021

31 BROOKS AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/8/2022 12:18 $4,800.00 $100.00 Replace roof on front porch Fernando Marquez 6172814073
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5305

Building Permit 

Application 73029 0008

976 CENTRE ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/8/2022 12:14 $25,500.00 $520.00

strip and re-roof asphalt 

shingles Fernando Marquez 6172814073

BP-22-5303

Building Permit 

Application 22007 0023A

312 NEWTONVILLE AVE, 

Unit 312A, NEWTONVILLE, 

MA 02460 8/13/2022 16:57 $4,682.00 $100.00

Attic air sealing and blown in 

cellulose, garage ceiling dense 

pack w/ cellulose. David Anderson 6032132598

BP-22-5302

Building Permit 

Application 22007 0023A1

312 NEWTONVILLE AVE, 

Unit 312B, NEWTONVILLE, 

MA 02460 8/13/2022 16:58 $4,667.00 $100.00

Attic air sealing and blown in 

cellulose, garage ceiling dense 

pack w/ cellulose. David Anderson 6032132598

BP-22-5298

Building Permit 

Application 51016 0028AA

63 COTTAGE ST, Unit 2, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/8/2022 16:21 $7,122.00 $160.00 Replace one patio door.Â  Jaime Morin 508-351-2277 x 6

BP-22-5297

Building Permit 

Application 65018 0022

48 GLENWOOD AVE, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/5/2022 18:24 $32,400.00 $660.00

Remodel existing bathroom 

on 2nd floor. No structural 

work. Robert Carroll 508-328-1586

BP-22-5324

Building Permit 

Application 61030 0003

20 RICE ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/19/2022 19:57 $49,995.00 $1,000.00 Kitchen Expansion/Renovation Antonio Rodrigues 7819834998

BP-22-5294

Building Permit 

Application 62019 0010

1504 CENTRE ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/9/2022 14:10 $70,300.00 $1,420.00

house repointing brick veneer 

and blue stone walkway gearoid OConnor 6179395348

BP-22-5293

Building Permit 

Application 32002 0023

291 OTIS ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/6/2022 14:03 $3,665.00 $80.00

Install 40x40 temporary tent 

on 8-18 and remove on 8-21 Gino Tomasetti 508-884-6087

BP-22-5301

Building Permit 

Application 63016 0008D

152 SUFFOLK RD, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/18/2022 20:02 $83,500.00 $1,680.00

Railings at Second Floor Porch, 

New Decking Boris Kutikov 617-908-0334

BP-22-5289

Building Permit 

Application 52035 0010AMAI

1241-1243 WALNUT ST, 

Unit MAIN, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/5/2022 19:01 $16,100.00 $340.00

Repair/replace the front 

porchÂ  Jian Sheng Du 617-799-1366

BP-22-5288

Building Permit 

Application 44019 0001

5 SHIRLEY ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/11/2022 13:57 $12,370.00 $260.00

Replace (1) window and (1) 

entry door with storm door.Â  

No structural work Jaime Morin 508-351-2277 x 6

BP-22-5286

Building Permit 

Application 24025 0032

67 SHEFFIELD RD, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/5/2022 21:09 $9,000.00 $180.00 Insulation & air sealing. Adam Glenn 781-205-4516

BP-22-5287

Building Permit 

Application 42015 0010

63 CLEARWATER RD, 

NEWTON LOWER FALLS, 

MA 02462 8/16/2022 19:27 $47,000.00 $700.00

AMENDED 9/30/22 - 3rd Fl 

wet bar, Additional bathroom 

on the third floor. Gessandro Rodrigues 6173781731

BP-22-5287

Building Permit 

Application 42015 0010

63 CLEARWATER RD, 

NEWTON LOWER FALLS, 

MA 02462 8/16/2022 19:27 $47,000.00 $240.00

AMENDED 9/30/22 - 3rd Fl 

wet bar, Additional bathroom 

on the third floor. Gessandro Rodrigues 6173781731

Page 12



Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5284

Building Permit 

Application 22019 0022

31 CLYDE ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/8/2022 12:39 $7,500.00 $160.00

Replace/resurface existing 

asphalt driveway with brick. 

Â Replace/resurface existing 

brick patio with new brick. 

Create short paths from 

resurfaced driveway to 

vestibule (prior permit) and 

from sidewalk to vestibule 

(prior permit) which replaced 

asphalt paths that were 

removed from sidewalk to 

side porch. Stephen Seckler 617-851-2319

BP-22-5283

Building Permit 

Application 51015 0027

15-17 THURSTON RD, Unit 

15, NEWTON UPPER 

FALLS, MA 02464 8/19/2022 19:44 $8,500.00 $180.00

After the fact permit: 

Inspecting the kitchen 

including electric, plumbing 

and fire for code 

compliance.Â  yee chou 617-653-0063

BP-22-5383

Building Permit 

Application 72033 0001

151 FRANKLIN ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/30/2022 21:00 $50,000.00 $1,000.00

upgrade wall covering, 

flooring and ceiling finishes, 

move toilet and sink, add bar 

sink, replace 1 window James McCourt 617-780-8254

BP-22-5325

Building Permit 

Application 43021 0015

51 HANCOCK ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/22/2022 17:26 $78,500.00 $1,580.00

Demo porch at rear of house 

and replace with a enclosed 

mudroom w/flat roof and 

deck on top Thomas Aragona 16176861787

BP-22-5278

Building Permit 

Application 31012 0042

18 VINCENT ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/4/2022 19:32 $5,000.00 $100.00

Remove non-load bearing 

partition wall (no structural 

change) between kitchen and 

dining room. Â Replacement 

of kitchen 

flooring/countertop/cabinets/

backsplash. Hyui Bae 646-315-2355

BP-22-5277

Building Permit 

Application 55049 0002

84 FENWICK RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/5/2022 21:08 $2,000.00 $50.00

Residential weatherization/ air 

sealing. No structural changes. 

SITE ID 4503715Attic Floor - 7" 

Open Blow Cellulose, Â Attic 

Floor - 4" Dense Pack 

Cellulose, Adam Glenn 781-205-4516

BP-22-5276

Building Permit 

Application 82004 0062A

58-60 TANGLEWOOD RD, 

Unit 60, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/4/2022 14:16 $5,998.00 $120.00 Insulation & air sealing. Romain Strecker 7813097540

BP-22-5275

Building Permit 

Application 11020 0022

3-7 FAYETTE ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/8/2022 14:46 $65,000.00 $1,300.00

Renovate (2nd fl main/1st 

floor 1/2) bathrooms Elizabeth Gallagher 6172442606

BP-22-5273

Building Permit 

Application 63026 0011

381 HAMMOND ST, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/11/2022 18:18 $8,200.00 $180.00

Strip and re-roof the roof on 

the garage only (11sq) jose Mizhirumay 508-655-3451

BP-22-5272

Building Permit 

Application 34005 0002

35 MORRILL ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/3/2022 15:51 $1,564.00 $50.00

Remove and replace 1 window 

In 1st. floor living room. No 

structural changes. Robert Poczobut 8609524112
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5271

Building Permit 

Application 84001C0031

15 ESTY FARM RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/8/2022 16:42 $55,800.00 $1,120.00

Strip left side roof and install 

rubber roof system. Todd Mellor 617-827-9709 

BP-22-5270

Building Permit 

Application 44031 0015

283-285 AUBURNDALE 

AVE, AUBURNDALE, MA 

02466 8/5/2022 19:47 $1,100.00 $50.00

Replace handrails at front 

porch John Downie 6175488037

BP-22-5356

Building Permit 

Application 24030 0025

44 HULL ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/26/2022 13:41 $68,000.00 $1,360.00

Add a 7' x 4' bump out off 

existing kitchen/mudroom to 

accommodate new powder 

room. As-Built survey is 

required upon completion. Nicholas Rossi (617) 201-4390

BP-22-5333

Building Permit 

Application 51016 0022

54-56 THURSTON RD, Unit 

54, NEWTON UPPER 

FALLS, MA 02464 8/9/2022 20:50 $47,230.00 $960.00

Unit 54: Replace kitchen 

cabinets and countertops.Â  edward oteri 617-470-4341

BP-22-5463

Building Permit 

Application 84034 0002T

189 WELLS AVE, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/25/2022 17:40 $91,849.00 $1,840.00

Wily Network: Modify existing 

partition layout to create 

larger conference room. Original Contracting 5082821356

BP-22-5279

Building Permit 

Application 23015 0033

152 CRAFTS ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/11/2022 19:24 $15,000.00 $300.00 Demo single family dwelling Vlad Vilkomir 6177777050

BP-22-5267

Building Permit 

Application 42022 0003

72 PINE GROVE AVE, 

NEWTON LOWER FALLS, 

MA 02462 8/9/2022 3:44 $7,638.00 $160.00

Deck. Â Replace deck surface 

after removing old deck 

boardsÂ  Thomas Lindsley 781-894-0001

BP-22-5266

Building Permit 

Application 64039 0007

67 GRAFTON ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/5/2022 13:28 $20,100.00 $420.00 Strip and re-roof Ronaldo Solano 508-348-4348 

BP-22-5262

Building Permit 

Application 11006 0029

317-319 WATERTOWN ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/5/2022 12:10 $25,190.00 $520.00

Full roof replacement of Â 22 

square(s) of new 60 mil EPDM 

Rubber Roof Membrane 

installation - Carlisle SynTec 

Systems. HELADIO SALGADO 781-648-5446

BP-22-5260

Building Permit 

Application 72005 0001

76 ELDREDGE ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/3/2022 12:26 $2,162,185.00 $43,260.00

clean masonry, cut and 

repoint masonry joints; reset 

loose/broken stones ALEX ANICETO 5084001046

BP-22-5261

Building Permit 

Application 64003 0001

400 HOMER ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/2/2022 19:11 $7,260.00 $160.00

Remove & Install a lifetime 

Owens Corning Roofing 

System Sean Green 844-786-7696

BP-22-5257

Building Permit 

Application 34005 0013

37 EMMONS ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/3/2022 16:39 $21,495.00 $440.00 Strip & re-roof.Â  Evangelos Liapis 6179081646

BP-22-5255

Building Permit 

Application 84030 0011

29 MARVIN LN, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/18/2022 10:23 $8,836.00 $180.00

Partial strip and reroof. Â Rear 

of home and one side of the 

garage area roof only. Leonard Lombardo 508-958-8822 

BP-22-5253

Building Permit 

Application 33011 0010B

505-513 WALTHAM ST, 

Unit 3, WEST NEWTON, 

MA 02465 8/3/2022 15:55 $7,129.00 $160.00

Replace (5) windows, same 

size, in-kind. No structural 

work Robert Poczobut 8609524112

BP-22-5252

Building Permit 

Application 32033 0003

321 CHESTNUT ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/3/2022 16:00 $3,711.00 $100.00

Replace (3) windows, same 

size, in-kind. No structural 

work Robert Poczobut 8609524112
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5254

Building Permit 

Application 63024 0009

340 HAMMOND ST, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/11/2022 19:46 $41,300.00 $840.00

Repair existing side entry 

decking and sub structure. 

Â Preserve columns and roof 

structure. Â Restore door. Â  Jon Wardwell 617-547-2800

BP-22-5249

Building Permit 

Application 21018 0009

95 FAIR OAKS AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/3/2022 11:57 $10,000.00 $200.00

Due to termite damage in 

basement, sister new 2x10s to 

existing 2x10s to shore up 

existing joists.Â  Shea Danino 6177332690

BP-22-5248

Building Permit 

Application 34015 0013

251 WALTHAM ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/2/2022 20:45 $6,000.00 $120.00

Insulation and air sealing. No 

structural work Romain Strecker 7813097540

BP-22-5242

Building Permit 

Application 73024 0004

34 SHERBROOKE RD, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/2/2022 20:19 $29,550.00 $600.00

Strip and re-roof 42 sq. 

asphalt shingles Brian O'Neill 781-264-5604 

BP-22-5241

Building Permit 

Application 54017 0029

172 WINSLOW RD, 

WABAN, MA 02468 8/1/2022 21:25 $10,100.00 $220.00

Strip and re-roof 18sq. asphalt 

shingles Brian O'Neill 781-264-5604 

BP-22-5238

Building Permit 

Application 81029 0012

95 SELWYN RD, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/5/2022 13:11 $10,728.32 $220.00 Strip and reroof Kyle Greene 3854005845

BP-22-5236

Building Permit 

Application 43042 0010

38 HOLMAN RD, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/4/2022 17:59 $7,000.00 $140.00

Residential weatherization/ air 

sealing. No structural changes. Adam Glenn 781-205-4516

BP-22-5235

Building Permit 

Application 72033 0010

8 SHORNECLIFFE RD, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/31/2022 14:31 $71,000.00 $1,420.00 Masterbathroom Remodel Marcus Miraldi 6178628126

BP-22-5483

Building Permit 

Application 14009 0001

50 ADAMS ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/26/2022 20:01 $35,000.00 $700.00

Remove existing dropped 

ceiling in (2) offices and 

waiting room. Â Install a 

demising wall to split a large 

office into (2) smaller offices. 

Â Install new ceiling in (2) 

offices and waiting room. 

Â Install (5) new mini\ split 

HVAC units. Kevin Watson 7817332269

BP-22-5233

Building Permit 

Application 71024 0008

83 GRASMERE ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/2/2022 19:44 $53,500.00 $1,080.00

Replace siding and trim on 

existing addition Ran Baumflek 508-274-3677

BP-22-5232

Building Permit 

Application 73012 0015

3 COTTON ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/2/2022 21:04 $15,300.00 $320.00

replace bow window with 

same size unit and same 

design Marc Miller 6178230390

BP-22-5230

Building Permit 

Application 22030 0005

20 WHITNEY RD, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/5/2022 15:38 $107,284.00 $2,160.00

Kitchen and 1/2 bathroom 

remodeling Raymond Gallagher 6177948620

BP-22-5225

Building Permit 

Application 73040 0006

38 PRENTICE RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/2/2022 20:24 $21,000.00 $420.00 Replace some windows Aaron Edelman 6175921683

BP-22-5227

Building Permit 

Application 51028 0012

131-181 NEEDHAM ST, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/10/2022 13:22 $19,000.00 $380.00

One wall mounted principal 

sign, internally illuminated, 

with less than 100 sq. ft. of 

sign area on the eastern 

building faÃ§ade facing 

Needham Street. Jenn Robichaud 603-882-2638 ext. 333

BP-22-5218

Building Permit 

Application 31007 0004

888-898 WATERTOWN ST, 

Unit 888, WEST NEWTON, 

MA 02465 8/15/2022 12:24 $15,006.00 $320.00

Replace 1 window & 1 door. 

No structural work. John Dudley 5088818599
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5216

Building Permit 

Application 65019 0045CG

287 LANGLEY RD, Unit 32, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/2/2022 15:39 $2,962.00 $60.00 Install one entry dor.Â  RICHARD FALLONE 7818996353

BP-22-5221

Building Permit 

Application 33019 0001

66 STRATFORD RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/3/2022 14:51 $22,750.00 $460.00 Strip and re-roof, in kind. Alvaro Lopez 508-816-0527

BP-22-5215

Building Permit 

Application 61042 0019

18-20 RIPLEY ST, Unit A, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/1/2022 13:35 $2,712.00 $60.00

INSTALL 1 CASEMENT 

WINDOW FOR REPLACEMENT 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES RICHARD FALLONE 7818996353

BP-22-5217

Building Permit 

Application 22021 0055

30 TROWBRIDGE AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/2/2022 20:06 $171,900.00 $3,440.00

kitchen renovation, removal 

wall between dining 

room/kitchen, install a beam. 

Master Bathroom to 

accommodate a big shower 

and new vanity. Please see 

contract attached. Carlos Alcantara 6172831522

BP-22-5209

Building Permit 

Application 52042 0001

170 LINCOLN ST, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/1/2022 23:05 $19,000.00 $380.00

Remove inside Â 9' 10" wall 

and install LVL in accordance 

with engineer letter 

attachedRemove all cabinets 

behind this wallRelocate heat 

thermostat and phone 

cable.No other work. Wanor Decarvalho 978 835 1981

BP-22-5208

Building Permit 

Application 82025 0028

96 DRUMLIN RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/17/2022 14:42 $19,860.00 $400.00

Replacement of rotted front 

porch. Â Same size, same 

location. Â Supporting existing 

porch roof. Eric Dutra 617-378-8975

BP-22-5247

Building Permit 

Application 13009 0011

92 LANGDON ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/18/2022 13:22 $10,000.00 $200.00 Demo single family dwelling Luis DiazGranados 6172862726

BP-22-5204

Building Permit 

Application 32001 0004

5 HOSMER CIR, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/1/2022 13:36 $48,000.00 $960.00

Remodeling bathrooms and 

kitchen. Sorin Farcas 8572077770

BP-22-5203

Building Permit 

Application 62004 0052

62 PINE CREST RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/1/2022 14:23 $10,000.00 $200.00

Residential weatherization/ air 

sealing. No structural changes. PATRICK MCDONOUGH 7812054520

BP-22-5211

Building Permit 

Application 24041 0020

100 BERKSHIRE RD  NVL, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/2/2022 12:55 $50,000.00 $1,000.00

Demolition work, demolishing 

shed, front canopy, left side 

sunroom, kitchen cabinet and 

bathrooms. DELIANDRO DIAS 6172010523

BP-22-5201

Building Permit 

Application 21033 0015

44-46 WALKER ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/1/2022 15:28 $13,945.00 $280.00

Install 11 Harvey Replacement 

windows, inserts only, energy 

star with no structural work Dennis Gullotti 781-910-0711 

BP-22-5198

Building Permit 

Application 12004 0003

172 PEARL ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/11/2022 19:01 $25,000.00 $500.00 Full demo 1 family house Vincent Forsythe 7813302182
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5191

Building Permit 

Application 33036 0006

30 CHERRY PL, Unit 1, 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465 8/15/2022 17:58 $28,250.00 $580.00

Interior remodeling - Re-build 

main stair to second floor, 

build Â laundry room, move 

front door and bedroom door, 

remove stair to attic and 

install attic ceiling ladder. HAYCE KELLY FREITAS 8572668633

BP-22-5310

Building Permit 

Application 84001C0036

34 ESTY FARM RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/31/2022 16:55 $800,000.00 $16,000.00

Construction of a new single 

family residence, HERs rating 

required ALLEN SHLAYEN (617) 894-6234

BP-22-5188

Building Permit 

Application 24011 0034

50 HIGHLAND AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/8/2022 14:57 $35,000.00 $700.00

Partial demolition of existing 

home per project plans. 

Â Rear portion of house to be 

fully demolished. Interior / 

exterior demoltion of existing 

portion of house to remain. 

Demolition of existing 

detached garage. Â This 

permit is in preparation for 

pending building permit 

application BP-22-4603 Matthew Brett 617-620-4010

BP-22-5185

Building Permit 

Application 84024 0004

120 HANSON RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/1/2022 13:34 $13,486.00 $280.00

INSTALL 8 WINDOWS FOR 

REPLACEMENT NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES RICHARD FALLONE 7818996353

BP-22-5170

Building Permit 

Application 12007 0005

86-88 JEWETT ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/1/2022 13:50 $20,150.00 $420.00

install new replacement 

windows (12) 6 inserts and 6 

to Marvin windows John Dudley 5088818599

BP-22-5171

Building Permit 

Application 53032 0011

194 MOFFAT RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/1/2022 13:13 $5,000.00 $100.00

Demolish existing single family 

house ALEXANDER KOGAN 6178518237

BP-22-5202

Building Permit 

Application 44031 0007A

24 NEWELL RD, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/1/2022 15:38 $65,000.00 $1,300.00

Add a master bathroom, new 

laundry in the basement, 

replace windows and doors, 

replace roof shingles, support 

and refinish the existing deck, 

demolish the wall between 

the existing sunroom/porch to 

the master bedroom and 

install beam. split bedroom 

into two bedrooms, demolish 

the existing swimming pool, 

and backfill (follow city 

guideline) Micha Avramovich 617-990-4869

BP-22-5160

Building Permit 

Application 12022 0006

14 WELDON RD, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/1/2022 15:32 $10,598.00 $220.00

Strip and re-roof the asphalt 

shingle roofing system on 

home (exluding low slope 

roofs) with like kind. Richard Melo 617-594-7879
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5169

Building Permit 

Application 62009 0006

64-90 CRESCENT AVE, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/5/2022 13:05 $26,250.00 $540.00

Remove 2 doors between 

classrooms and wall off. Dan Kinney 6033252967

BP-22-5152

Building Permit 

Application 73014 0001

6 IVANHOE ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/1/2022 13:36 $5,431.00 $120.00

INSTALL 3 WINDOWS FOR 

REPLACEMENT NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES RICHARD FALLONE 7818996353

BP-22-5150

Building Permit 

Application 53004 0015

7-9 JAFFREY CIR, Unit 1, 

WABAN, MA 02468 8/12/2022 14:50 $16,800.00 $340.00 Strip and re-roof JOEL Soares 7742448257

BP-22-5153

Building Permit 

Application 71004 0005

303-321 WASHINGTON ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/15/2022 20:39 $250,000.00 $5,000.00

Interior non structural dentist 

office fit out Paul Campbell 6172430700

BP-22-5240

Building Permit 

Application 54008 0021

364 WOODWARD ST, 

WABAN, MA 02468 8/9/2022 12:58 $125,000.00 $2,500.00

Renovations to 1st floor layout 

and kitchen, adding 1st floor 

1/2 bath, build deck, partial 

basement finish, replace 

windows. Bump out front 

entry. As built survey 

required. Jon LeClair 6033594146

BP-22-5157

Building Permit 

Application 63026 0011

381 HAMMOND ST, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/8/2022 17:37 $75,000.00 $1,500.00

Kitchen remodel - 1st floor gut 

renovation down to studs, 

upgrade electrical wiring, 

plumbing. open cell insulation 

with vapor barrier, re install 

existing appliances, new 

cabinets, counter top and tile. oliver childs 9173195215

BP-22-5141

Building Permit 

Application 72012 0005

48-50 WAVERLEY AVE, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/1/2022 12:38 $4,200.00 $100.00 Repair front stairs and railings Robert Nudelman 617-429-9437 

BP-22-5140

Building Permit 

Application 51009 0007

109 HIGH ST  NUF, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/12/2022 20:11 $7,000.00 $280.00

Phase one: Replace structural 

frame for front porch. NUFHD 

approved.Phase two: Replace 

decking - needs NUFHD 

approval.Â  Saquib Butt 15089581385

BP-22-5128

Building Permit 

Application 62020 0001

96 ROWENA RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/10/2022 20:03 $127,150.00 $2,560.00

Renovating kitchen, 

bathrooms and some 

carpentry in basement Michael Judge 3392340676

BP-22-5129

Building Permit 

Application 11012 0011

148 CALIFORNIA ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/1/2022 12:17 $22,459.00 $460.00

Foundation Underpinning of 

Boiler Room DENNIS GEISSER 781-363-3455 

BP-22-5346

Building Permit 

Application 42025 0014

25 LAFAYETTE RD, 

NEWTON LOWER FALLS, 

MA 02462 8/9/2022 19:04 $114,000.00 $2,280.00

Bathroom remodel. dining 

room , office, new lighting. Asher Nichols 781-589-0784

BP-22-5291

Building Permit 

Application 52040 0015A

4-14 LINCOLN ST, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/24/2022 17:26 $152,750.00 $3,060.00

Repairing stucco at rear of 

building and 

repair/replacement of small 

flat roof in rear of 

building.Remove and replace 

railings. remove internal 

chimney. Phil D'Amato 8572058555

BP-22-5116

Building Permit 

Application 72006 0017

32 HOLLIS ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/9/2022 17:28 $62,000.00 $1,240.00 27 replacement windows WILLIAM NICHOLS 978-265-7255 ext. _____

BP-22-5115

Building Permit 

Application 65008 0100

199 BOYLSTON ST, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/5/2022 17:15 $0.00 $100.00 Change of tenant.Â  Yakir Berebi 3107736886
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5099

Building Permit 

Application 33011 0013

527 WALTHAM ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/9/2022 20:31 $37,000.00 $740.00

Exterior FaÃ§ade Demolition, 

for safety reasons. New permit 

will be applied for once the 

Engineer can evaluate the 

supporting structure. Joseph Consalvo 9786061612

BP-22-5102

Building Permit 

Application 82039 0002A

974 DEDHAM ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/23/2022 20:02 $700,000.00 $14,000.00

CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING. 

HERs Rating required. ALLEN SHLAYEN (617) 894-6234

BP-22-5110

Building Permit 

Application 21018 0012

52 SCHOFIELD DR, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/2/2022 18:35 $6,375.00 $140.00

Build a small portico roof on 

top of the front entry door Elmer Castillo 6178400115

BP-22-5095

Building Permit 

Application 41020 0005

27 OWATONNA ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/9/2022 13:19 $114,500.00 $2,300.00

Remove asbestos siding and re-

side with Hardi-plank. Re-build 

front porch and extend rear 

deck. Thales Almeida 617-755-7199

BP-22-5108

Building Permit 

Application 54006 0015

62 STANLEY RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/12/2022 17:49 $10,750.00 $220.00

Demolition of single family 

home Chris Stephans 6179535299

BP-22-5082

Building Permit 

Application 11001 0004

30 RIVERDALE AVE, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/30/2022 14:55 $400,000.00 $8,000.00

Demo of existing Structures as 

noted on existing site plan Benjamin Stone 2036239783

BP-22-5080

Building Permit 

Application 73046 0002

12 GARNER ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/3/2022 20:31 $100,000.00 $2,000.00

Upgrade Kitchen and 

Bathroom, Replace Roof and 

Replace Siding Amihud Avinoam 6172017122

BP-22-5210

Building Permit 

Application 63009 0002

140 COMMONWEALTH 

AVE, Unit Stokes Hall 

North, CHESTNUT HILL, 

MA 02467 8/3/2022 3:32 $464.00 $100.00

Erect a 20 x 30 frame tent at 

BC Stokes Amphitheater on 8-

3 to 8-5-22. Using on 8-4 for a 

retirement party from 1pm to 

5pm. 50ppl. No cooking, heat 

or smoking. Fire Dept permit 

mailed 7-16-22 with check. 

Will attach

Roland L. Appleton, 

Inc. 7815925523

BP-22-5134

Building Permit 

Application 63029 0023

50 CHESTNUT HILL RD, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/31/2022 15:05 $250,000.00 $5,000.00

Remodel Kitchen Â and 2 

Bathrooms Edward Tarca 508-509-6594

BP-22-5054

Building Permit 

Application 82028 0003

39 NICKERSON RD, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/2/2022 13:28 $5,144.00 $120.00

Insulation and weatherization. 

Affidavit required for final 

inspection.Â  Roger Ouellette 4015236805

BP-22-5220

Building Permit 

Application 32042 0007

212 CHESTNUT ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/8/2022 18:16 $65,000.00 $1,300.00

Remodel 1st fl powder room, 

remodel 2nd fl master bath, 

and add 2nd fl bathroom Jeff Wilensky 781-589-0540

BP-22-5092

Building Permit 

Application 11009 0012

45 JASSET ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/7/2022 18:18 $16,500.00 $340.00

Remove the old shingles 

roofing and install new 

shingles roofing, no dumpster 

will use small truck. luis Ramos 617.461.7450

BP-22-5056

Building Permit 

Application 24035 0017

61 LAKEVIEW AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/5/2022 18:09 $7,500.00 $160.00

Install pool into existing vault 

designed for pool. David Schouela 617-875-6325
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5039

Building Permit 

Application 64030 0011

75 PLEASANT ST  CTR, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/16/2022 20:17 $20,000.00 $400.00

Enclose rear overhang to 

create second garage bay. SP 

224-22 Wesley Diamond 617-548-7675 

BP-22-5138

Building Permit 

Application 84001A0029

563 SAW MILL BROOK 

PKWY, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/23/2022 16:50 $800,000.00 $16,000.00

Construction of a new single 

family home Vlad Vilkomir 6177777050

BP-22-5026

Building Permit 

Application 55024 0013

17 WILDE RD, WABAN, MA 

02468 8/19/2022 18:07 $80,000.00 $1,600.00 Remodel kitchen Christopher Lundberg 7817604524

BP-22-5207

Building Permit 

Application 82015 0003

676 DEDHAM ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/26/2022 17:31 $700,000.00 $14,000.00

CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW 

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING. 

Using the bonus.Â  ALLEN SHLAYEN (617) 894-6234

BP-22-5018

Building Permit 

Application 44012 0004

17 WILLIAM ST  WST, 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465 8/4/2022 12:31 $16,654.00 $340.00

Demo 20'x23' garage and 

construct a 12'x14' shed Andrew Kurtz 413-562-7171

BP-22-5114

Building Permit 

Application 55020 0002

24 ALBAN RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/29/2022 19:12 $15,000.00 $300.00

Demo some inside walls for 

renovation and lower 

concrete slab by 12" which 

includes underpinning of 

foundation. Dalto Sales 508-308-7136

BP-22-5002

Building Permit 

Application 52014 0001

961 WALNUT ST, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/26/2022 19:49 $25,000.00 $500.00 Demo single family dwelling Stephen Sooy (617) 669-3507

BP-22-5002

Building Permit 

Application 52014 0001

961 WALNUT ST, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/26/2022 19:49 $25,000.00 $25.00 Demo single family dwelling Stephen Sooy (617) 669-3507

BP-22-5117

Building Permit 

Application 65008 0100

199 BOYLSTON ST, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/1/2022 18:08 $30,000.00 $600.00

MARC KAIN tenant fitout - no 

structural Anton Lisnychyi 9082167757

BP-22-5229

Building Permit 

Application 64002 0026

34 NORTH ST  CTR, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/19/2022 13:04 $20,000.00 $400.00

demolition of existing single 

family dwelling stefanos efstratoudakis 5082451219

BP-22-5100

Building Permit 

Application 51029 0015

26 WETHERELL ST, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/17/2022 16:59 $900,000.00 $18,002.25

Construction of a new 2 family 

and an attached 2 car garage 

for each side. HERs rating 

required Chris Hayes 508 479-6415

BP-22-5068

Building Permit 

Application 81001 0013

564 DEDHAM ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/4/2022 2:59 $16,000.00 $320.00

Structural repair to front 

entrance. Finish work on 

separate permit.Â  Lee Bardin 6178289331

BP-22-5021

Building Permit 

Application 21032 0003

64 BROOKS AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/5/2022 13:44 $10,000.00 $200.00

Unit 2: After-the-fact permit-

Remodel kitchen, no 

structural work, 1st floor 

closet door opening John Camire 9785809174

BP-22-4937

Building Permit 

Application 34032 0012

95 CLEVELAND ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/4/2022 16:57 $37,489.00 $760.00

Reconstruct vestibule and 

replace siding near affected 

areas. No change in size or 

location. No structural work. Doug Agule 857-404-6577
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Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-4951

Building Permit 

Application 12021 0038C

103 BELLEVUE ST, Unit 4, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/2/2022 15:45 $30,000.00 $600.00

replace plumbing fixtures and 

tile in master bathroom. 

Â Replace decking on porch 

and sliding door. (No framing} 

Â NO BUILDING PLANS FOR 

THIS JOB Paul Marchant 781-662-5638 

BP-22-4923

Building Permit 

Application 61038 0008

714-724 BEACON ST, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/9/2022 14:55 $600,000.00 $12,000.00

Unit 718 Beacon - tenant 

renovation of existing space 

into proposed veterinarian 

clinic.Â 

Leveratto Architecture 

Group, LLC 9164021833

BP-22-4919

Building Permit 

Application 34032 0013

99 CLEVELAND ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/4/2022 14:08 $25,000.00 $500.00

Remodel kitchen and 1st fl 

bathroom. Remove load-

bearing wall between kitchen 

and dining room and install 

LVL beam Minh Ly 6173652595

BP-22-5344

Building Permit 

Application 51008 0012

85 HIGH ST  NUF, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/10/2022 15:11 $3,000.00 $60.00

Approval from NUFHD 

attached: Repair rotted porch 

deck boards with fir. Replace 

stringers with pressure 

treated. Any additional boards 

that might need to be 

replaced will be fir.Â  Marcia Okun 6176308609

BP-22-4902

Building Permit 

Application 23008 0004

217 CRAFTS ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/8/2022 14:18 $68,790.00 $1,380.00

Add full bathroom in 

basement, frame and install 

new sauna and create a 

recreation room Thais Teixeira 6176508814

BP-22-4958

Building Permit 

Application 23015 0033

152 CRAFTS ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/22/2022 19:15 $800,000.00 $16,000.00

Construct new 2-family 

dwelling Vlad Vilkomir 6177777050

BP-22-4887

Building Permit 

Application 65004 0040

170 ELGIN ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/16/2022 16:01 $199,865.00 $4,000.00

Install a 18x30 inground 

gunite pool. This is a pool only 

permit. Andrew Everleigh 978-256-0200 

BP-22-5181

Building Permit 

Application 84001C0036

34 ESTY FARM RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/19/2022 19:14 $20,000.00 $400.00 demolition of entire dwelling ALLEN SHLAYEN (617) 894-6234

BP-22-4850

Building Permit 

Application 65006 0009

85 WESTMINSTER RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/3/2022 12:24 $20,800.00 $420.00

Basement foundation 

reinforcement. Construction 

control required.Â  carlos otoni 6175927847

BP-22-4839

Building Permit 

Application 64040 0004

29 FURBER LN, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/2/2022 15:17 $153,705.60 $3,080.00

Kitchen remodel , including 

installing lvl beam Jacob Gadbois 5085588792

BP-22-4798

Building Permit 

Application 13014 0014

21 CONCOLOR AVE, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/29/2022 15:58 $315,560.00 $640.00

removed existing decks, 

construct two story addition, 

new patio and exterior steps dimitrios karakostas 781-254-0541

BP-22-4798

Building Permit 

Application 13014 0014

21 CONCOLOR AVE, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/29/2022 15:58 $315,560.00 $5,680.00

removed existing decks, 

construct two story addition, 

new patio and exterior steps dimitrios karakostas 781-254-0541
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08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-5041

Building Permit 

Application 84034 0002T

189 WELLS AVE, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/19/2022 16:55 $54.00 $100.00

Add interior partitions to 

create two offices.Â  Julio Silva 5083149692

BP-22-4845

Building Permit 

Application 24042 0001

78 COMMONWEALTH PK 

WEST, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/11/2022 14:49 $50,000.00 $1,000.00

Special Permit # 273-22 

Removing detached garage 

and driveway, extending back 

of the house, adding 2 car 

attached garage with loft 

above and mudroom to 

house. New rear deck, 

relocate bulkhead. Extend 

existing 2nd floor bedroom. jeff selig 5089722480

BP-22-4738

Building Permit 

Application 82002 0011

200-220 BOYLSTON ST, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/3/2022 15:39 $45,000.00 $900.00

Swap 9 antennas, add 6 radio 

units, add 3 HCS cables, swap 

2 BTS equipment cabinets eric kuklinski 5087428472

BP-22-4718

Building Permit 

Application 82013 0005

103 ROSALIE RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/3/2022 16:58 $93,320.00 $1,880.00

Construct an 18'-0" x 38'-0" 

Inground "Gunite"/Concrete 

Swimming pool with 

Automatic motorized safety 

cover. This is a POOL ONLY 

permit. Edward Andrews 617-306-0320 

BP-22-5317

Building Permit 

Application 32021 0025

43 RUANE RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/19/2022 13:12 $15,000.00 $300.00

Interior demolition, no 

structural work NEAL GOLD 6175938464

BP-22-5019

Building Permit 

Application 81005 0034

29 LEVBERT RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/2/2022 20:06 $650,000.00 $13,000.00

CONSTRUCTION OF NEW 

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING. 

HERs rating required ALLEN SHLAYEN (617) 894-6234

BP-22-4678

Building Permit 

Application 44017 0043

111 AUBURNDALE AVE, 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465 8/3/2022 12:16 $632,950.00 $12,660.00

Remove existing garage and 

driveway. Build new 2 story 

addition for garage, family 

room, dining are and master 

bed and bath on 2nd floor. Marcos Coelho 6177788667

BP-22-4699

Building Permit 

Application 63009 0002

140 COMMONWEALTH 

AVE, Unit Stokes Hall 

South, CHESTNUT HILL, 

MA 02467 8/30/2022 17:47 $669.00 $100.00

Erect a 30 x 30 frame tent at 

BC Stokes Amphitheatre on 8-

29 to 8-31-22. Using on 8-30 

for a social event noon-5pm.

Roland L. Appleton, 

Inc. 7815925523

BP-22-4647

Building Permit 

Application 84034 0039

801 SAW MILL BROOK 

PKWY, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/2/2022 19:08 $20,361.63 $420.00

Install 18 vinyl replacement 

windows - No structural 

changes Ted Dow 610-874-5000 x6660

BP-22-4962

Building Permit 

Application 63027 0006

92 RESERVOIR AVE, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/4/2022 18:51 $580,000.00 $11,600.00

Renovation of Kitchen and 2 

second flr. bathrooms. Install 

rear egress stairwell. No 

exterior work.Â  Robert Lawrence 781-326-8655 

BP-22-4892

Building Permit 

Application 52036 0009C

865 BOYLSTON ST, Unit 5, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/11/2022 19:37 $24,000.00 $480.00 kitchen remodel ARMANDO GJIKA 857-991-3186

BP-22-5096

Building Permit 

Application 22027 0010

249 UPLAND RD  NVL, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/18/2022 14:03 $1,000,000.00 $20,000.00

New construction of a single-

family residence MIKHAIL DEYCHMAN 857-498-0951
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08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BP-22-4548

Building Permit 

Application 31025 0010

11 FAIRWAY DR, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/5/2022 13:06 $23,000.00 $460.00

Remove existing front brick 

landing and replace with same 

size landing with roof. Christopher Connolly 9784275411

BP-22-4982

Building Permit 

Application 41010 0011

503 AUBURN ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/2/2022 21:09 $10,000.00 $200.00 Demo single family dwelling Donald Gentile 6178615002

BP-22-5331

Building Permit 

Application 52041 0003

54 LINCOLN ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02461 8/19/2022 14:46 $18,500.00 $380.00 Removing Telecom Equipment Theodore Bartlett 617-901-0179

BP-22-5357

Building Permit 

Application 32002 0005

301 OTIS ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/11/2022 19:41 $728,000.00 $14,560.00 Construct new pool house. James Youngblood 16037652375

BP-22-5422

Building Permit 

Application 81011A0005

51 SHARPE RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/18/2022 14:16 $92,500.00 $1,860.00

Installation of one piece 

fiberglass pool Clarence Kaye 4136428773

BP-22-4954

Building Permit 

Application 82016 0008

816 DEDHAM ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/17/2022 23:57 $12,000.00 $240.00

New beam required as garage 

door widened. Add portico to 

front and rear entrances.Â  Man Chiu Ho 3399273215

BP-22-5155

Building Permit 

Application 23012 0008

20 LOWELL AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/26/2022 20:34 $259,000.00 $5,180.00

Add dormer at master bath 

and renovate, add one car 

garage and breezeway 

attached to house, New hot 

tub rear exterior (kip) Frank Schultz 6178038629

BP-22-5231

Building Permit 

Application 22022 0001

239 HARVARD CIR, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/6/2022 13:51 $120,000.00 $2,400.00

Entry - Replacement of entry 

vestibule & stair. Living room - 

2 new interior doors. Dining 

room - new sliding glass door 

in existing opening and new 

porch w stair. Bath - replace 

all fixtures and finishes. Matthew Pierce 6174074860

BP-22-4865

Building Permit 

Application 83002 0020

91 SHADY HILL RD, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/17/2022 15:25 $525,125.00 $10,520.00

Remove existing garage & 

build a new one car garage 

w/storage, basement study 

below & masterbedroom suite 

above. Gut/ remodel existing 

kitchen and expand it in a rear 

addition. Remove & replace 

rear deck. New siding & roof 

on main house. Adriano MENDES 508-353-2368 

BP-22-4202

Building Permit 

Application 53032 0011

194 MOFFAT RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/8/2022 14:13 $750,000.00 $15,000.00

New Single Family Home Per 

Plans ALEXANDER KOGAN 6178518237

BP-22-4162

Building Permit 

Application 51028 0008

233 NEEDHAM ST, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/3/2022 15:49 $100,000.00 $2,000.00

Renovate existing fourth floor 

space to new med spa 

place8/25/2022 - CHANGE OF 

CONTRACTORÂ  Jorge Arruda 6177766782

BP-22-4162

Building Permit 

Application 51028 0008

233 NEEDHAM ST, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/3/2022 15:49 $100,000.00 $50.00

Renovate existing fourth floor 

space to new med spa 

place8/25/2022 - CHANGE OF 

CONTRACTORÂ  Jorge Arruda 6177766782
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BP-21-1200

Building Permit 

Application 51026 0002

950 BOYLSTON ST, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/2/2022 15:52 $50.00

Modify existing office. No 

tenant with this permit. 

Modify window openings with 

new windows with built 

sleeves as new combined 

heat/AC units. Minor interior 

fit out with new finishes. 

Replace entry doors8/2/2022- 

Change of ContractorÂ  william zoll 508-269-6510 

BP-20-1961

Building Permit 

Application 51002 0010

959 CHESTNUT ST, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/31/2022 15:05 $200.00

Reinforce the existing historic 

foundation and rough frame 

the main house black and left 

side bay. New house to match 

old house exact same look. No 

trim or finish with this permit. 

AMEND 8/31/2022: 

Remediation plan to lower the 

height of the main block as 

well as ridge intersection by 

approved drawings from 

NUFHDC ARMAND VELIAJ

BP-1900-9395

Building Permit 

Application 83036 0006

23 NAHANTON ST, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/2/2022 18:16 $360,000.00 $7,200.00

Partial demo of roof for 

dormers; front and back 

entrance. Complete 

renovation according to the 

plan. Using 7.8.2 (B) De 

Minimis. Water & Sewer 

Replacement, Sidewalk 

upgrade (see engineering 

memo) IVAN KLYUCHAK

BP-1900-2731

Building Permit 

Application 72016 0001

4 MARLBORO ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/9/2022 14:05 $253,696.00 $5,080.00 add new addition per plans AIDAN FOLEY

BP-22-4751

Building Permit 

Application 61021 0022

9 THE LEDGES RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/30/2022 18:59 $5,000,000.00 $100,000.00

Two story addition on east 

side of building. Terrace 

addition on west end. Restore 

detached garage in kind. All 

new landscape and pool. 

Structurals per engineered 

plans. All new utilities per 

engineered plans. Plans also 

include all work as defined per 

permit #21020463. Norman Wellen 5083611866

BP-22-2018

Building Permit 

Application 63009 0002

140 COMMONWEALTH 

AVE, Unit Stokes Hall 

North, CHESTNUT HILL, 

MA 02467 8/30/2022 17:43 $669.00 $100.00

Erect a 30 x 30 frame tent at 

Stokes Amphitheater on 5-17 

to 5-24-22. Using on 5-22 

Awards Ceremony 2pm to 

6pm.

Roland L. Appleton, 

Inc. 7815925523

295 $5,614,365.00 $570,897.25
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3/23/2023

Record # Record Type Mbl Full Address Permit/License Issued Date Total cost of the job Amount

Description to print on 

building card Applicant Name Applicant PhoneNo

BPSO-22-312

Building Permit 

Application Solar 55025 0016A

55 WHITE OAK RD, 

WABAN, MA 02468 8/31/2022 19:07 $56,870.00 $50.00

Installation of a flat roof 

ballasted solar PV system. No 

structural work. Scott Fournier 6518429404

BPSO-22-310

Building Permit 

Application Solar 55020 0002

24 ALBAN RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/31/2022 9:27 $499.00 $50.00

Removal of existing solar 

panels from roof. After 

renovations, a new permit will 

be applied for to install the 

new solar panels. Daniel Fonzi 19789563146

BPSO-22-303

Building Permit 

Application Solar 44014 0032

285 RIVER ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/23/2022 20:09 $39,855.00 $50.00

Install roof-mounted solar 

panels: 26(365W) panels 

9.49kwdc. No structural 

upgrades needed per PE. Kyle Greene 3854005845

BPSO-22-303

Building Permit 

Application Solar 44014 0032

285 RIVER ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/23/2022 20:09 $39,855.00 $25.00

Install roof-mounted solar 

panels: 26(365W) panels 

9.49kwdc. No structural 

upgrades needed per PE. Kyle Greene 3854005845

BPSO-22-302

Building Permit 

Application Solar 13032 0009

510 WARD ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/23/2022 15:09 $19,876.11 $50.00

An installation of a 14.97kW 

DC roof mount solar system 

with 41 panels David Picazio 617-648-5601

BPSO-22-300

Building Permit 

Application Solar 81020 0003

300 WOODCLIFF RD, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/19/2022 18:51 $58,000.00 $50.00

Installing 25 CS 400 

(10.000KW) solar panels on 

roof. No storage. No 

Structural.

VENTURE HOME SOLAR 

LLC 860-406-2434

BPSO-22-299

Building Permit 

Application Solar 82037 0078

149 HARWICH RD, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/19/2022 19:28 $78,522.88 $50.00

Installing 32 LG 370 (11.840 DC 

KW) Â solar panels on roof & 2 

enphase encharge 10 batteries 

in garage (20kWh). Code 

compliant battery storage 

required. No Structural

VENTURE HOME SOLAR 

LLC 860-406-2434

BPSO-22-298

Building Permit 

Application Solar 83005 0014

140 DEDHAM ST, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/18/2022 19:33 $5,000.00 $50.00

Install a grid-tier PV solar 

system on existing residential 

roof. 15 Panels / 6.0 kW. No 

Structural. Phil Chouinard 732-354-3111 ext. 105

BPSO-22-296

Building Permit 

Application Solar 54008 0014

34 LARCHMONT AVE, 

WABAN, MA 02468 8/17/2022 12:29 $42,762.50 $50.00

roof mounted solar 

installation (27) panels, 

11.48kw. No Structural. No 

Batteries. SunPower Systems 9088949679

BPSO-22-295

Building Permit 

Application Solar 22029 0011A

15 WHITNEY RD, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/16/2022 13:35 $10,000.00 $50.00

Solar power system with a 

total generating capacity rated 

at approximately 8.8kW-DC 

and contain 22 Panels and 

Micro Inverters. Lloyd Hayes

BPSO-22-294

Building Permit 

Application Solar 42009 0019

9 BELMORE PK, NEWTON 

LOWER FALLS, MA 02462 8/12/2022 18:15 $27,762.77 $50.00

Install 17 solar panels on roof. 

No structural work. Joseph Vaccaro 781-270-6555 
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BPSO-22-293

Building Permit 

Application Solar 64010 0014

38 ELLISON RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/15/2022 17:11 $40,690.00 $50.00

Install Solar array Â Type: 

Rooftop; Qty. Panels: 16; Total 

kW: 6.4. Install Tesla 

PowerWall storage system. 

Install subpanel for heavy 

loads. NOTE: This is an add-on 

to an existing 14-panel 

rooftop solar system. 

Combined: 30 panels, 

11.23kW DC (10.0kW AC). No 

structural. Joseph Vaccaro 781-270-6555 

BPSO-22-290

Building Permit 

Application Solar 81029 0012

95 SELWYN RD, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/18/2022 11:12 $52,558.00 $50.00

Install 29 roof mounted solar 

panels. No Structural. No 

battery storage.Â  Kyle Greene 3854005845

BPSO-22-289

Building Permit 

Application Solar 53014 0014

51 AVALON RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/10/2022 13:19 $37,450.00 $50.00

Install Solar array and connect 

with existing utility. Type: 

Rooftop; Qty. Panels: 27; Total 

kW: 10.8. No Structural. No 

batteries. Joseph Vaccaro 781-270-6555 

BPSO-22-286

Building Permit 

Application Solar 34016 0037

75 FULLER TER, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/11/2022 13:20 $31,716.00 $50.00

Install (24) solar panels with 

energy storage rated at 

13.5kWH in garage. No 

structural work Daniel Fonzi 7816351030

BPSO-22-284

Building Permit 

Application Solar 82039 0017

95 PEREGRINE RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/30/2022 15:54 $32,072.00 $50.00

Installation of 28 roof 

mounted solar panel array. No 

structural. Bryan Kenney 8002231462

BPSO-22-282

Building Permit 

Application Solar 82023 0002

32 SYCAMORE RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/9/2022 12:00 $9,315.00 $200.00

Install 22 roofop solar panels. 

Structural collar ties are 

required. Structural affidavit 

required at final.Â  Michael Logan 781-373-3263

BPSO-22-279

Building Permit 

Application Solar 62021 0026

47 HALCYON RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/8/2022 15:02 $8,250.00 $180.00

Install 20 rooftop solar panels 

with collar ties. Structural 

work required. No Batteries. Michael Logan 781-373-3263

BPSO-22-278

Building Permit 

Application Solar 82037 0011

88 VINE ST, CHESTNUT 

HILL, MA 02467 8/8/2022 21:53 $81,128.00 $50.00

AMENDED 10/06/2022: Add 6 

panels - now 48(335W) panels 

16.08kwdc - Install roof-

mounted solar panels: 

42(365W) panels 15.33kwdc. 

No structural upgrades 

needed per PE. Kyle Greene 3854005845

BPSO-22-276

Building Permit 

Application Solar 65015 0055

271 CYPRESS ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/4/2022 19:13 $25,864.00 $50.00

INSTALLATION OF 7.2 KW 

ROOF MOUNTED SOLAR PV 

SYSTEM. No battery storage 

system & no structural work. Ed Sepanski 413-338-7555

BPSO-22-274

Building Permit 

Application Solar 82004 0003

71 DONNA RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/9/2022 16:31 $3,464.80 $50.00

Roof mount solar. 20 panels, 

7.1kW, 200A MSP. No 

structural work. Aaron Wendt 774-501-7774
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BPSO-22-273

Building Permit 

Application Solar 54016 0001

6 CHATHAM RD, NEWTON 

HIGHLANDS, MA 02461 8/19/2022 19:39 $23,712.00 $50.00

install rooftop solar system, 19 

panels, 7.6 kW DC, No 

Structural. No Batteries. Timothy Moore (888)966-0726

BPSO-22-269

Building Permit 

Application Solar 55048 0032

46 COLLINS RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/5/2022 12:28 $18,360.00 $50.00

roof mounted solar 

installation (12) modules 

5.10kw. No Structural. No 

Batteries. SunPower Systems 9088949679

BPSO-22-268

Building Permit 

Application Solar 82007 0084

71 SEVLAND RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/5/2022 13:12 $40,717.00 $50.00

Install 23 roof mounted solar 

panels. No structural Kyle Greene 3854005845

BPSO-22-267

Building Permit 

Application Solar 64017 0019

65 GREENLAWN AVE, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/4/2022 17:19 $43,976.46 $50.00

Install 12.24 kWdc (34 Panels) 

rooftop solar array. No 

Structural.Â  No Batteries. David Picazio 617-648-5601

BPSO-22-259

Building Permit 

Application Solar 83033 0037

132 CHRISTINA ST, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/5/2022 13:14 $50,113.00 $50.00

Install 32 roof-mounted solar 

panels. Â No structural, Kyle Greene 3854005845

BPSO-22-260

Building Permit 

Application Solar 11001 0001A

141-149 CALIFORNIA ST, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/4/2022 21:35 $265,987.59 $100.00

Installation of a 148.8kW DC / 

109.5kW AC rooftop solar 

panel system across four 

buildings on site (310 

modules) David Picazio 617-648-5601

BPSO-22-280

Building Permit 

Application Solar 53013 0008

1451 BEACON ST, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/8/2022 18:50 $30,646.35 $50.00

Rooftop solar array install of 

23 modules totalling a system 

size of 10.53kwDC and 

10.00kwAC. No structural 

work needed, and no battery 

storage system. Ed Whitaker 5083774037

BPSO-22-266

Building Permit 

Application Solar 61040 0007

148-150 WARREN ST, Unit 

148, NEWTON CENTRE, 

MA 02459 8/2/2022 16:34 $31,863.24 $50.00

Install 31 panel roof mounted 

solar panels. No structural.Â  Deborah Gregor 781-812-0240

BPSO-22-213

Building Permit 

Application Solar 82029 0005

17 DREW RD, CHESTNUT 

HILL, MA 02467 8/1/2022 18:33 $27,453.00 $50.00

TO INSTALL ONE Â 12 KWH 

SMALL BATTERY STORAGE 

UNIT IN THE FINISHED 

GARAGE Abraham Lemotte 508-833-9500

BPSO-22-281

Building Permit 

Application Solar 41010 0022

52 BOURNE ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/10/2022 22:54 $25,888.00 $50.00

TO INSTALL A 6.23 KW DC 

ROOF-MOUNTED SOLAR 

PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM, 

USING 15 SOLAR PV PANELS 

(AT 415 KW DC PER SOLAR 

PANEL), WITH INTEGRATED 

MICRO-INVERTERS. No 

structural work. Abraham Lemotte 508-833-9500

31 $1,260,227.70 $1,855.00

Record # Record Type Mbl Full Address Permit/License Issued Date Cost of Job (do not include $)Amount

Description to print on 

building permit card Applicant Name Applicant PhoneNo

BSM-22-319

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 73045 0008

31 WESTBOURNE RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/31/2022 19:16 $15,000.00 $300.00

We will install a 2.5 ton AC 

unit for first floor, a 3.5 ton AC 

unit for second and third floor 

with duct work. Wesley Huang 617-888-4895
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BSM-22-314

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 82015 0109

77 OBER RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/30/2022 10:29 $5,000.00 $100.00

Repairing duct damaged in 

renovation. Relocating 3-4 grill 

locations. Replacing 4 bath 

and one dryer flex duct to 

hard pipe  Eric Robey 7819534978

BSM-22-310

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 44031 0007A

24 NEWELL RD, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/25/2022 18:18 $9,000.00 $180.00

Install (1) HVAC system with 2 

zones, located in the attic Marcello Prado-Silva 857-261-3733 

BSM-22-309

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 55038 0042

89 RIDGE RD, WABAN, MA 

02468 8/25/2022 18:30 $20,000.00 $400.00

Install 2 HVAC systems 

HYDRONIC, 1 located in the 

basement with 2 zones and 1 

located in the attic. Marcello Prado-Silva 857-261-3733 

BSM-22-307

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 42019 0002

11 CREHORE DR, NEWTON 

LOWER FALLS, MA 02462 8/26/2022 15:32 $7,500.00 $160.00

supply & install sheet metal 

for HVAC. new house Randall LeBlanc 781-899-3984 

BSM-22-305

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 52032 0016

25 WOODCLIFF RD, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/24/2022 13:54 $66,665.00 $1,340.00

FURNISH AND INSTALL TWO 

(2) WATERFURNACE 

GEOTHERMAL GROUND 

SOURCE HEAT PUMPS 

CONNECTED TO EXISTING 

DUCTWORK. William Wenzel 6034298082

BSM-22-304

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 44031 0009

239 AUBURNDALE AVE, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/23/2022 18:32 $9,000.00 $180.00

Supply and install ductwork 

for new system Diones Henrique 978-441-2150

BSM-22-303

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 61038 0003

80 LANGLEY RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/22/2022 18:53 $36,000.00 $720.00

Supply and install 5 reverse-

omatic ERV'S on 1st and 2nd 

floors with all needed 

ductwork ERV'S will serve as 

bath exhaust, and install dryer 

boxes and ductwork for 4 

dryers Daniel Galvin 6176280525

BSM-22-300

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 71027 0001

49 ELMHURST RD, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/18/2022 12:27 $1,500.00 $50.00 JONATHAN HARVEY 508-966-2900

BSM-22-299

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 13020 0030

99 WESTCHESTER RD, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/23/2022 17:40 $2,700.00 $60.00

Supply & install sheet Metal 

for HVAC Randall LeBlanc 781-899-3984 

BSM-22-298

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 62016 0041

45 ROWENA RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/17/2022 13:20 $35,000.00 $700.00

nstall 1 fan coil with hydro-air 

coil in basement to provide 

heating and cooling for the 

basement and 1st floor. Install 

1 fan coil with hydro-air coil in 

attic to provide heating and 

cooling for 2nd and 3rd floor. 

install piping for 1 kitchen 

hood, 4 bathroom vents, and 

2 dryer vents. Angelo Pistoftzian 617-926-0779 

BSM-22-297

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 72023 0003

14 HYDE AVE, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/18/2022 18:41 $12,800.00 $260.00 Michael Nicholson 5088811500
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BSM-22-296

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 14023 0013

66-68 LINCOLN RD, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/17/2022 14:48 $13,000.00 $260.00

Furnish and install 1) 

condenser and 1) ducted unit 

with all duct work Timothy Kerins 8572347783

BSM-22-295

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 34033 0017

198 ADAMS AVE, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/23/2022 11:42 $21,000.00 $420.00

Install a split heat pump to 

heat and cool new second 

floor addition. We will also 

repair existing first floor 

system that ducts were 

relocated due to addition. We 

will also vent one bath 

exhaust Eric Robey 7819534978

BSM-22-294

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 14006 0009

25-27 WOODROW AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/17/2022 12:20 $32,600.00 $660.00 Angelo Pistoftzian 617-926-0779 

BSM-22-293

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 14006 0009

25-27 WOODROW AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/15/2022 18:53 $17,600.00 $360.00

NSTALL AIR HANDLER WITH 

HEAT PUMP IN BASEMENT TO 

PROVIDE HEATING AND 

COOLING FOR 1ST FLOOR Angelo Pistoftzian 617-926-0779 

BSM-22-292

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 55047 0013

64 DEVONSHIRE RD, 

WABAN, MA 02468 8/15/2022 16:24 $14,500.00 $300.00

Replace air handler and 

condenser to existing unit that 

provide AC for the second 

floor and 3rd floor, checking 

connections, sealing and 

wrapping existing ducts, install 

2 units ductless in the first 

floor. Install fresh air for the 

kitchen exhaust system. GEORGE AKHIAN 6176807174

BSM-22-291

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 84016 0016

29 HANSON RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/15/2022 22:24 $30,000.00 $600.00

Ductwork for 2 Hydronic 

systems Dmitriy Gorbachev 6175133731

BSM-22-290

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 13011 0010A

76 BELLEVUE ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/11/2022 19:36 $29,000.00 $580.00 Basil Henriquez 9782040011

BSM-22-286

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 43010 0004

46 CENTRAL ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/9/2022 19:22 $19,500.00 $400.00

Re-duct (2) gas fired furnaces 

with exhaust fans and kitchen 

exhaust hood John Knox 508-889-3055 

BSM-22-285

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 32001 0004

5 HOSMER CIR, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/10/2022 15:24 $14,000.00 $280.00

Install (2) hydro air systems, 

condenser units and all 

associated duct work Yuriy Belyanin 8757563453

BSM-22-284

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 31028 0079C

226 WALTHAM ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/11/2022 13:31 $26,000.00 $520.00

Install (2) split system AC units 

with associated duct work Paul Albernaz 5086725229

BSM-22-282

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 82004 0079BN

99 FLORENCE ST, Unit 4B-

40, CHESTNUT HILL, MA 

02467 8/9/2022 19:30 $6,510.00 $140.00

Add duct work for kitchen 

exhaust and make up air Brian Foster 978-815-7840 

BSM-22-281

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 21034 0013

991-993 WASHINGTON ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/9/2022 20:27 $8,500.00 $180.00

Unit 993: Install HVAC duct 

work Tommy Tam 781-354-7862 
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BSM-22-280

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 21034 0013

991-993 WASHINGTON ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/9/2022 20:28 $8,500.00 $180.00

Unit 991: Install HVAC duct 

work Tommy Tam 781-354-7862 

BSM-22-277

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 61015 0006

65 HAMMOND ST, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/5/2022 12:17 $3,000.00 $60.00

Relocate (3) supply ducts to 

accomodate new layouut of 

bathroom and office space. 

Vent (2) bath fans, and (1) 

dryer vent Eric Foster 978-256-5976 

BSM-22-276

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 63009 0002

140 COMMONWEALTH 

AVE, CHESTNUT HILL, MA 

02467 8/8/2022 13:12 $100,000.00 $2,000.00

Change out 9 exhaust fans, 

bathroom exhaust grilles, and 

dorm suite kitchen hood units Jay Drake 9786320770

BSM-22-273

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 34037 0036

28 EDWARD RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/2/2022 20:49 $44,250.00 $900.00

-Installation of two ducted 

HVAC (Heat pump) systems 

and one ceiling minisplit.  

Installation of kitchen exhaust 

and makup damper system.  

Installation of 4 bathroom 

bath fans. Installation of 

ducted ERV . Thomas G. Fotis 617-293-5842

BSM-22-272

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 55016 0016

12 OWAISA RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/1/2022 19:14 $29,400.00 $600.00

INSTALLATION OF ONE 5 ZONE 

FORCED HOT AIR HEATING 

SYSTEM JONATHAN HARVEY 508-966-2900

BSM-22-271

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 54012 0047

211 WOODWARD ST, 

WABAN, MA 02468 8/1/2022 19:11 $3,513.00 $80.00

ADD ZONE TO MASTER 

BEDROOM, ADD 3 SUPPLY 

DUCTS TO 1ST FLOOR AND 

EXTEND EXISTING DUCT, 

INSTALL 3 EXHAUST FANS, 

INSTALL ONE DRYER VENT JONATHAN HARVEY 508-966-2900

BSM-22-269

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 64038 0012

93 HOMER ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/1/2022 19:06 $1,500.00 $50.00

INSTALLATION OF ONE BATH 

EXHAUST JONATHAN HARVEY 508-966-2900

BSM-22-268

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 41017 0032

180 MELROSE ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/18/2022 17:13 $1,200.00 $50.00

install new air handler and 

new ducts and a/c unit wojciech sokolowski 7819856566

BSM-22-258

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 82020 0011

20 OLD FARM RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/1/2022 12:35 $15,500.00 $320.00

Installation 4 systems: Hydro-

Air, Condenser units and all 

duct work Yuriy Belyanin 8757563453

BSM-22-283

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 31028 0079

250 WALTHAM ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/10/2022 12:25 $16,700.00 $340.00

Install (1) split system AC unit 

with associated duct work Paul Albernaz 5086725229

BSM-22-257

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 83023 0010

20 BOUND BROOK RD, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/1/2022 12:36 $21,690.00 $440.00

Installation 4 systems: Hydro-

Air, Condenser units and all 

duct work Yuriy Belyanin 8757563453

Page 30



Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

BSM-22-279

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 83036 0041

130 COUNTRYSIDE RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/5/2022 19:45 $28,900.00 $580.00

1) Install Gas furnace with AC 

and ductwork for 1st floor and 

basement area. 2) Install Gas 

furnace with AC and ductwork 

for 2nd floor and attic area. 3) 

Misc. venting: Bath fan vents, 

Dryer vent rough, ERV, Kitchen 

hood and Make up air etc. as 

needed. Douglas Wright 5089621607

BSM-22-255

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 83036A0001

349 DEDHAM ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/11/2022 12:01 $17,500.00 $360.00

Installation 4 systems: Hydro-

Air, Condenser units and all 

duct work peter garcia 5088846249

BSM-22-249

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 65008 0100

199 BOYLSTON ST, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/1/2022 19:53 $4,700.00 $100.00

Apple Store: Replace six grille 

and flex duct work. Marc Sacco 781-871-6227 

BSM-22-278

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 84004 0003

21 TOCCI PATH, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/12/2022 14:37 $16,800.00 $340.00 Installation 2 A/C system MIKHAIL ELBRUS 617-592-4226 

BSM-22-208

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 32053 0045

204 FOREST AVE  WST, 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465 8/22/2022 14:24 $75,000.00 $1,500.00

Install 4 air handlers, 4 

condensers, 4 humidifiers and 

3 ERV's and associated 

ductwork. Adair Alves 5082396123

BSM-22-223

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 12018 0007A

22 OAKLAND ST, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/1/2022 18:06 $12,000.00 $240.00

Install 1 gas furnace in the 

attic and 1 gas furnace in the 

basement. Install plenum, 

ductwork, registers and grills Joseph Lynch 781 888 5578

BSM-22-270

Building - Sheet 

Metal Permit 

Application 24012 0017H

176 HIGHLAND AVE, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/1/2022 19:07 $246,320.00 $4,940.00

Installation of one HVAC 

system gas powered. JONATHAN HARVEY 508-966-2900

42 $1,098,848.00 $22,230.00

Record # Record Type Mbl Full Address Permit/License Issued Date Cost of job Amount

Select permit type applying 

for: Applicant Name Applicant PhoneNo

ZPA-22-182

Zoning Permit 

Application 65008 0079

16 MOODY ST, CHESTNUT 

HILL, MA 02467 8/31/2022 19:15 $6.60 $50.00 Driveway Thiago XAVIER 7747775947

ZPA-22-181

Zoning Permit 

Application 65008 0096

15 MOODY ST, CHESTNUT 

HILL, MA 02467 8/31/2022 19:16 $6,600.00 $140.00 Driveway Thiago XAVIER 7747775947

ZPA-22-178

Zoning Permit 

Application 81025 0031

107 PARKER AVE, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/31/2022 20:48 $11,860.00 $240.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Barbara Cipriani 3474153373

ZPA-22-177

Zoning Permit 

Application 33013 0013

25 BORDER ST, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/31/2022 16:47 $1,500.00 $100.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Herbert Langlois 6172931094

ZPA-22-176

Zoning Permit 

Application 54038 0020

15 HARRISON ST, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/26/2022 13:36 $8,500.00 $180.00 Driveway Alexis Mittan 508-541-8300

ZPA-22-174

Zoning Permit 

Application 41027 0013

69 KINGSWOOD RD, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/24/2022 19:25 $11,000.00 $220.00 Driveway eddie henriquez 617-592-4013

Page 31



Building Permit Transactions

08/01/2022 to 08/31/2022
3/23/2023

ZPA-22-175

Zoning Permit 

Application 62022 0004

78 HALCYON RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/25/2022 16:55 $7,200.00 $160.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Krishna Reddy 6179355182

ZPA-22-171

Zoning Permit 

Application 51009 0020

16 LUCILLE PL, NEWTON 

UPPER FALLS, MA 02464 8/22/2022 19:30 $1,000.00 $50.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Michael Greenbaum 617-293-5644

ZPA-22-170

Zoning Permit 

Application 22023 0019

12 FREDERICK ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/19/2022 19:25 $4,000.00 $80.00 Driveway eddie henriquez 617-592-4013

ZPA-22-169

Zoning Permit 

Application 33018 0009

24 MURRAY RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/19/2022 19:04 $5,000.00 $100.00 Driveway eddie henriquez 617-592-4013

ZPA-22-165

Zoning Permit 

Application 21023 0014

141 EDINBORO ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/19/2022 12:19 $10,000.00 $200.00 Driveway eddie henriquez 617-592-4013

ZPA-22-163

Zoning Permit 

Application 13002 0009A

29-31 LEWIS ST, Unit 31, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/31/2022 19:37 $6,900.00 $140.00 Driveway Linda Walton 7818948736

ZPA-22-162

Zoning Permit 

Application 65014 0008

487 BOYLSTON ST, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/17/2022 18:24 $4,800.00 $100.00 Shed (up to 200sq ft) Alpaslan Yagcioglu 6152666665

ZPA-22-166

Zoning Permit 

Application 32051 0009

111 FOREST AVE  WST, 

WEST NEWTON, MA 02465 8/19/2022 14:43 $119,465.00 $2,400.00 Driveway Michael Sowa 7812572242

ZPA-22-160

Zoning Permit 

Application 55027 0005

225 VARICK RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/23/2022 13:29 $4,000.00 $80.00 Driveway Linda Walton 7818948736

ZPA-22-168

Zoning Permit 

Application 81040 0009

54 SHELDON RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/19/2022 22:55 $7,000.00 $140.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Wei Kang 4407155482

ZPA-22-159

Zoning Permit 

Application 43024 0003

324 CENTRAL ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/24/2022 19:01 $40,000.00 $800.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Nayantara Kothari 6172301462

ZPA-22-154

Zoning Permit 

Application 22013 0004

105 HARVARD ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/9/2022 18:44 $5,400.00 $120.00 Driveway eddie henriquez 617-592-4013

ZPA-22-153

Zoning Permit 

Application 22013 0002

101 HARVARD ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/9/2022 18:43 $5,400.00 $120.00 Driveway eddie henriquez 617-592-4013

ZPA-22-157

Zoning Permit 

Application 54047 0008

30 WALDORF RD, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/10/2022 20:31 $832.00 $50.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Diana Young 6172448853

ZPA-22-149

Zoning Permit 

Application 44035 0004

268 LEXINGTON ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/10/2022 22:52 $15,000.00 $300.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') james loftus 6173726878

ZPA-22-148

Zoning Permit 

Application 24028 0061

392 LOWELL AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/5/2022 17:52 $7,000.00 $140.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Barry Lavalle 617-964-4211

ZPA-22-146

Zoning Permit 

Application 81034 0032

5 TRUMAN RD, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/5/2022 19:44 $4,000.00 $80.00 Driveway Thiago XAVIER 7747775947

ZPA-22-145

Zoning Permit 

Application 72023 0015

35 BUSWELL PK, NEWTON, 

MA 02458 8/8/2022 19:06 $8,175.00 $180.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Leslie Brody 6174473680

ZPA-22-144

Zoning Permit 

Application 24009 0029

43 HIGHLAND AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/4/2022 21:16 $22,000.00 $440.00 Driveway Alexis Mittan 508-541-8300

ZPA-22-142

Zoning Permit 

Application 43006 0013

43 ARAPAHOE RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/3/2022 17:45 $19,600.00 $400.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') John Korfias 6178345917
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ZPA-22-147

Zoning Permit 

Application 63005 0023

15 WOODLAWN DR, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/9/2022 20:36 $6,400.00 $140.00 Driveway Linda Walton 7818948736

ZPA-22-139

Zoning Permit 

Application 62002 0009

38 KENMORE ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/23/2022 19:23 $3,600.00 $80.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Sally Pian 617-833-2901

ZPA-22-140

Zoning Permit 

Application 41028 0008A

86 WEST PINE ST, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/2/2022 22:54 $3,000.00 $60.00 Shed (up to 200sq ft) Paul Kerl 608-334-2145

ZPA-22-135

Zoning Permit 

Application 55026 0010

86 VARICK RD, WABAN, 

MA 02468 8/2/2022 17:55 $3,600.00 $80.00 Driveway Linda Walton 7818948736

ZPA-22-138

Zoning Permit 

Application 41007 0010MAIN

522-524 AUBURN ST, Unit 

MAIN, AUBURNDALE, MA 

02466 8/2/2022 21:37 $13,366.00 $280.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Ian Marinoff 617-877-2320

ZPA-22-133

Zoning Permit 

Application 84018 0010

18 OROURKE PATH, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/1/2022 15:54 $10,000.00 $200.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Bhargavi Thaduri 9784942682

ZPA-22-131

Zoning Permit 

Application 21004 0025

511 CALIFORNIA ST, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/1/2022 11:09 $200.00 $50.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Brian Floyd 3046851406

ZPA-22-152

Zoning Permit 

Application 54001 0032

898 CHESTNUT ST, 

WABAN, MA 02468 8/10/2022 18:15 $10,000.00 $200.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Colleen Nolan 610-389-7438

ZPA-22-150

Zoning Permit 

Application 81020 0017

234 WOODCLIFF RD, 

NEWTON HIGHLANDS, MA 

02461 8/9/2022 19:56 $7,350.00 $160.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Adrienne Armor 6175195432

ZPA-22-137

Zoning Permit 

Application 51016 0018D

14-24 PETTEE ST, Unit 22, 

NEWTON UPPER FALLS, 

MA 02464 8/10/2022 17:25 $37,100.00 $760.00 Driveway Kristen McCaffrey 978-425-2551

ZPA-22-126

Zoning Permit 

Application 31023 0011

12 BUNKER LN, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/2/2022 17:44 $3,600.00 $80.00 Driveway Linda Walton 7818948736

ZPA-22-125

Zoning Permit 

Application 64009 0014

53 BOTHFELD RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/2/2022 17:47 $5,600.00 $120.00 Driveway Linda Walton 7818948736

ZPA-22-128

Zoning Permit 

Application 12020 0007

21 NEWTONVILLE AVE, 

NEWTON, MA 02458 8/3/2022 13:34 $3,000.00 $120.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Molly Gasnick 6172334427

ZPA-22-136

Zoning Permit 

Application 23015 0036

22-24 CENTRAL AVE, 

NEWTONVILLE, MA 02460 8/3/2022 15:06 $10,920.00 $220.00 Driveway Gilberto Paludeto 508- 740-6878

ZPA-22-81

Zoning Permit 

Application 41018 0001

1 REGINA TER, 

AUBURNDALE, MA 02466 8/4/2022 19:55 $35,000.00 $700.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Richard Bowen 5087855180

ZPA-22-78

Zoning Permit 

Application 82030 0048

151 POND BROOK RD, 

CHESTNUT HILL, MA 02467 8/8/2022 14:51 $9,000.00 $180.00 Driveway Alexis Mittan 508-541-8300

ZPA-22-67

Zoning Permit 

Application 32053 0012

120 BIGELOW RD, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/24/2022 14:57 $19,000.00 $380.00 Driveway Alexis Mittan 508-541-8300

ZPA-22-129

Zoning Permit 

Application 12004 0024MAIN

69-71 WABAN PK, Unit 

MAIN, NEWTON, MA 

02458 8/19/2022 12:05 $8,000.00 $160.00 Driveway Suzanne Villee 5087406161

ZPA-22-3

Zoning Permit 

Application 62003 0005

24 MORELAND AVE, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/23/2022 19:12 $13,287.00 $280.00 Shed (up to 200sq ft) Jonathan Hurwitz 6175493118
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ZPA-22-1

Zoning Permit 

Application 73034 0014

15 COOLIDGE RD, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/23/2022 19:22 $8,470.00 $180.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Adrian DeDomenico 7818565888

ZPA-22-2

Zoning Permit 

Application 73030 0004

55 BALLARD ST, NEWTON 

CENTRE, MA 02459 8/23/2022 19:23 $4,500.00 $100.00 Fence (4'1" - 6') Mary McKee 6178724040

47 $551,231.60 $11,540.00

Record # Record Type Mbl Full Address Permit/License Issued Date

Description of  

business occupying 

space Amount Applicant Name Applicant PhoneNo

BCT-22-14

Building - 

Commercial 

Change of Tenant 

Only (No work 

being performed) 33011 0010MAIN

505-513 WALTHAM ST, 

Unit MAIN, WEST 

NEWTON, MA 02465 8/11/2022 19:15 Office/storage $100.00 Carrie O'Connor 6175405650

BCT-22-13

Building - 

Commercial 

Change of Tenant 

Only (No work 

being performed) 61003 0022

552-564 

COMMONWEALTH AVE, 

NEWTON CENTRE, MA 

02459 8/22/2022 19:47

750 square feet, 

storefrontÂ  $100.00 NIANXIONG GUAN 6178187699

2 $200.00

417 $8,524,672.30 $606,722.25
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